FSOHN_EU_FL(AC02147) TRACTOR

Parts Catalogue

W TYm



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A01_007
A02_005
A03_004
A04_005
A05_005
A06_004
AQ07_005
A08_003
A09_003
A10_010
A11_007
A12_017
A13_005
A14_003
A16_018
A17_014
A18_011
A19_007
A20_010
A21_004
A23_009
A25_002
A26_005
A27_005
A28_001
A29_005
A30_003
A31_007
A32_003
A33_013
A35_002
A36_004
A37_001
A38_009

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

CYLINDER BLOCK

DRIVE PULLY

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
BREATHER OPTION
CAMSHAFT

ALTERNATOR

COOLING WATER PUMP
COOLING FAN SPACER
INJECTOR

FUEL INJECTON

PLUMBING, FUEL

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
FLYWHEEL

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

HEAD, CYLINDER

HEAD COVER
TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
OIL JET ASS'Y OPTION
COOLER, ENGINE OIL

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
PISTON

LEVER, LOCKER

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

IDLE GEAR

COVER, FRONT GEAR
BALANCE ASS'Y

GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

PAGE

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME
G. ENGINE
A39_001 OIL FILLER CAP
A40_003  LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
A42_003 MOTER, STARTIONS
A43_001 DPF SUPPORT OPTION
A44 006 DPF MOUNTING OPTION
A45_011  DPF
A48 006  V-BELT
B. ENGINE ACCESSORIES
BO1010A  FUEL TANK
B02020B  RADIATOR
BO3010B  AIR CLEANER
BO5011 LEVER ACCELERATOR

C. CLUTCH, BREAK, LEVER

C02010  BRAKE PEDAL
C02050  PARKING BRAKE
C03010  HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL
C04040  DIFFERENTIAL
C04060  SCV LEVER
D. HYDRAULIC

DO1010A  HYD PUMP

D01020-B  (LOW PRESSURE PIPE)
D01040  HYD FILTER

D02010  STEERING COLUMN
D02030  P.S.T HOSE

D02040A  P.S.T CYLINDER
D03010  OIL COOLER

E. FRONT AXLE

EO1010A
E01013
EO1030A
EO1070A
EO1080A

FRONT AXLE CASE
SPACER

GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
RING GEAR, DRIVEN GEAR
TIE ROAD

F. TRANSMISSION

FO1010

CLUTCH HOUSING

PAGE

75
77
79
81
83
85
87

89
91
93
95

97
99
101
104
106

109
111
113
115
117
119
121

123
125
127
130
132

134



GROUP NO

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

F. TRANSMISSION

FO1020
FO1030
FO1050
FO3040
FO4010
FO5020
FO5020
FO7030
FO7070
FO8060
F10010
F10020
F10030
F10040
F10061
F10063
F10064
F11020
F11080

TRANSMISSION CASE

REAR AXLE HOUSING

HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING
RANGE SHIFT GEAR

FORNT DRIVE SHAFT

RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y
RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

MAIN P.T.O SHAFT

FORK & LEVER, PTO

CASE, HYD CYLINDER

LIFT ARM

SAFETY VALVE

STOP VALVE

DRAFT/POSITION CONTROL LEVER
DRAFT CONTROL LEVER

POSITION CONTROL LEVER

LEVER ASS'Y, RANGE SHIFT

4WD LEVER

G. SHEET METAL, CABIN

G01020
G01021
G01040
GO1060A
G01080
G04060
G04070
G04090
G04120
G05010
G05030
G05070

BONNET

BONNET URETHANE
LOCKING ASS'Y, BONNET
FIXED BRACKET, BONNET
FRONT AXLE BRACKET
FOOT REST ASS'Y

SEAT

FENDER

ROPS FRAME ASS'Y

TOP LINK, LIFT LINK
LOWER LINK

DRAWBAR HITCH

H. ELECTRICALS, HARNESS

HO01030

BATTERY

PAGE

136
138
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167
169
171
173

175
177
179
181
183
185
187
189
191
194
196
198

200



GROUP NO

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

H. ELECTRICALS, HARNESS
HO3000A  HARNESS

HO4051  SWITCH/DASHBOARD

|. WEIGHT, TOOLS, TIRE
101010 FRONT WEIGHT
[03000A  NAME PLATE
105010 FRONT WHEEL&TIRE(AGRI)
105020 REAR WHEEL&TIRE(AGRI)
106010  SUN VISOR

107020

SPARE TOOLS

PAGE

202
204

206
208
210
212
214
216



-6 -

A01_007

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

CYLINDER BLOCK

Year/Month

2023-01-18

11

17

12

=
14

16

11

10

15

16




-7 -

A01 —007 Year/Month
AP30ONAETRS CYLINDER BLOCK
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
= FEH= R =49 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [EA00004707B HEIHEEXEE CYLINER BLOCK ASS'Y OPTION 1
1 | EA00004707A HEIHEEXEE CYLINER BLOCK ASS'Y OPTION 1
2 |HRAO103100A9 |HZIHEZZT(A2300)  |BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
3 |HRA0103101C0 |HMEIHEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRAO0103101F0 HIUGQEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRA0103101B0 |&EZIHEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRAO103101EO HIUGEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRA0103101D0 |&ZIHEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRA0103101HO |&EZIHEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
4 [HRA0100102B3 [HI{& (1) CAP,MAIN BEARING 1
5 |HRA0100103B3 |HIO{&ZH(2) CAP,MAIN BEARING 4
6 [HRA0100104A4 |SEMH|OZTH) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 10 | M12X1.5X75
6 |HRA0100104B4 EEMHIE) SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 10 [M12X1.5
7 122351-030010 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (3-01) 1 [D3X10
8 |HRUO100105A3 |BA|(Z=) BUSH, CAM SHAFT 1
9 |27241-300000 HAHE21 30 PLUG (D30) 8 |D30XT1.6
10 [HM23030000A4 |E21(E53|H) PLUG 1 [NPTF1”
11 |HTO1010300A4  [ElolZl S22 (PT 174" PLUG PIPE 3 |PT 1/4"
11 |HRAO100108A4 |576,ALLE2 112 PLUG,EXPANSION 3
12 |27231-500000 HAIEE 2 50 PLUG,EXPANSION 1 [D50XT2.0
13 |23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8
14 |23871-020000 Bl O|HZ2{1(PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 1 [PT1/4
15 | HRAO100800A4 |H(2Y) PIN,OIL 1
16 |HRA0201100A4 |3 T PIN,GUIDE 2
17 |HRT0300500A4 |23 PLUG,EXPANSION 1 |D10




-8 -

A02_005

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

DRIVE PULLY

Year/Month

2023-01-18




-9-

A02_005

Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 DRIVE PULLY
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [HRUO140100A3 |V-E&| V-PULLEY 1




-10 -

A03—004 Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
4
1




-11 -

A03—004 Year/Month
APOONA-ETR 5 CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRU0020100C2 |V-EZ|AHIx) PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 1
17 |HRUO0020100B2 V-Z2| - A2300 EHEE PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1
2 | HRAO800800A4 HetM(VEL) WASHER,PLAIN 1 |T8.0
3 | HH09090000A4 EEWV-EL)) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M14X1.5X30
4 [22512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0| Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14




-12 -

A04_005

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2023-01-18




-13 -

A04_005

. Year/Month
AP30ONAETR S GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HK15170000A4 o gs81 GLOW PLUG 4
2 [HAO0000920A Hi M H HARNESS H 1
HRA1801300A4 |AHYEHOIEE2{1) CONNECTORELECTRICAL 1 1120




- 14 -

A05_005

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 15 -

(LOWER)

AOS—OOS Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR 5 CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
28| BHEUHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 |EAO00004512A AW I=XT CRANKSHAFT ASS'Y 1
2 |HRAO800101EO = CRANKSHAFT 1
2 |HRA0800101DO0O ayazx CRANKSHAFT 1
3 [22512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1
4 |HRAO0800200A3 |[229ALLZAEA7|O GEAR,CRANK SHAFT 1
5 | HRAO800400A3 HEHATLZT|0(A) GEAR,BALANCERDRIVEN 1
6 |24190-080002 Z1/4 Ball, Steel 1
7 |HRAO100201A3 233,ALL, Ol I 0] & (&) BEARING,MAIN (UPPER) 5
8 |HRAO0100202A3 234,ALL, Ol 21 0] & (3 BEARING,MAIN (LOWER) 5
9 |HRAO100301A3 236,ALL A2 A EH| 0] 2 (A (TLTPRPUE?J) PR AT 2
10 | HRAO100302A3 237 AL A 2|~ EH]0{ 2(h THRUST BEARING, CRANKSHAFT >




-16 -

A06_004 Year/Month

A2300N4-ETR 5 BREATHER OPTION
(NE0EE0) 2023-01-18




-17 -

A06_004 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR 5 BREATHER OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
o REHS 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HRA0404100C3 Bz A HOSE, BREATHER 1
HRA0404100D3 |EzZ|H=A HOSE, PLAIN
23080-021000 2447202322, 522U = CLAMP,VBAND 2




- 18 -

A07_005

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

CAMSHAFT

Year/Month

2023-01-18




-19 -

A07—005 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 CAMSHAFT
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HH08060000B4 246,ALLENH TAPPET, VALVE 8
2 |HRAO0700200B4 247 ALLZEAZE ROD,PUSH 8
3 | EA00006025A M=xzh CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 1
4 | EA00005922A HZ5(T5_4A) CAMSHAFT(TS_4A) 1
5 |HRAO0700302A3 250,ALLZA=7]04 GEAR,CAMSHAFT 1
6 |22512-070140 230,ALL,Z210|Y7|0|(7+7+14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14
7 |HRAO0700304A4 AHAEH|OE (?:*.l —f—) Bearing, Camshaft Thrust 1
8 |26106-080202 SZEMXEBE SQR FLANGE BOLT 2 | M8XP1.25X20




- 20 -

A08_003

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

ALTERNATOR

Year/Month

2023-01-18

pramim s iam i e i

b
2

g




=21 -

A08—003 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 ALTERNATOR
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=t FFH = g = g =g A H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004191B Er™ 7| Z8h(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
1 | EA00004191A 2™ 7| Zeh(12V-50A) ALTERNATOR ASS'T(12V-50A) 1
2 [HRA1803500A4 |LM7IEE BOLT,ALTERNATOR 1
3 [HN21240000A4 |2O|A SPACER ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
3 [HN21240000B4 | 20| A SPACER, ALTERNATOR 1 | D8.3XD15.3
4 122117-080000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 1 | M8
5 122217-080000 ATEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 |M8
6 |26716-080002 SZ4HE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 | M8xP1.25
7 |RR15170000A4 QtA 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 |T3.2x20x20
7 |RR15170000B4 2FM 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 |T23
8 |26013-080302 QUMEEFZHEE(+SW) [ HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30




22 -

A09—003 Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
10
9
11
8 12
13
7 14
4
15
5
2




- 23 -

A09—003 Year/Month
API0ONAETR S COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
= FEH= =43 =49 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00006114B WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00006114A WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
2 124341-000280 446,ALL,0-S-28 O-RING, FIX (®28) 1 [S28
3 |HRA1200200A3 |zt HZ JrAZN GASKET WATERPUMP 1 |Tos
3 |HRA1200200B3 | I{Z(CWPHHL|ZH) GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 {105
4 |EA00004306B HEZX™EHE I BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 (160
4 | EA00004306A HEZX™EHE I BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 (16,0
5 126106-080602 SZLUZUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X60
6 [26106-080552 SLUZUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (D80) 3 | M8XP1.25X55
7 |HK10030000A3 260,ALL A 2 AEH THERMOSTAT 1
8 |HA10670000B4 MEAEL F{H TtAZ GASKET,THERMOSTAT 1 1705
8 |HA10670000C4 |HHIHZ GASKET,WATER PUMP 1 |T05
9 [HC09160000B4 (A HAELE) COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
10 [26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
11 |HH12190000A3 |=MAM WATER TEMP SENSOR 1
12 [23414-100014 =g kA PACKING,COPPER 1 [M10
13 [HH12210000A3 | 4llA{(0fl 01 5] H) SENSOR 1
14 |23414-160000 =g kA WASHER,SEALING 1 [M16
15 | CEE2080000A4 902 H3/8-126 ELBOW,PLAINUNION 1




- 24 -

A 0_01 0 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR 5 COOLING FAN SPACER
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
-~ :: M,
g
r Tt i
£y S #
/ ) £
i 5} ¢
fj .l}‘! I
i
'y _-::.-lr .""I."
: .5,: i ’.«
: ] P
.\ I LA
\_l. A by iy
& L




- 25 -

AT 0—01 0 Year/Month
CEYAET S COOLING FAN SPACER
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
Fll HEE4Hs =3 zd S o 2 H| D
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EAO0000542B AL O A (1B 2F2ll) SPACER(FAN) 1
2 [26106-080322 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 4 | M8X1.25X32




- 26 -

A11_007

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

INJECTOR

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 27 -

Al 1—007 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 INJECTOR
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAO0000642A HBEARE RS (UT7|R) INJECTOR 4
1 | EA00000642B AERAIYEE X3 INJECTOR 4
2 |HRA0405000A4 |<Z AL O|M SPACER, FUEL INJECTOR 4 |T08
3 [HRA0404900A4 |464ALLSTE(=E) SEAL,INJECTOR 4 [T15




- 28 -

(= [o6]
+ —
= |
O —
P <
5| &
> o
> ~
5
T
)
L
-
=
1
(T
D)
L
5_

EC
=~ Es
o T3
_MO
S 83
< Q=

<




- 29 -

A12_017

Year/Month
AP30ONAETRS FUEL INJECTON
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA130010DC1 AZBEAIHZ X3! PUMP, FUEL INJECTION 1
1 |HRA130010DC1 AZEAIHZ X! PUMP, FUEL INJECTION 1
2 [24311-000500 og O-RING, DYNAMIC (®50) 1 | P50
3 |HRA070080DC3 |SIEEAMEHIT|Of GEAR FUEL PUMP 1
3 |HRA070080DB3 |EEAIHIT|Of GEAR FUELPUMP 1
4 [22217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 [M12
5 [26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 [M12X1.75
6 |26367-080002 259, FLEUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 4 [M8XP1.25
7 |HRA130020DB4 |VEX|X|EEZ(A) BRACKET,PUMP 1 (T45
7 |HRA130020DA4 [296,A202322 VEX|X| 22t (A) BRACKET(B),PUMP 1 |T45
8 [HRA130030DA4 |297,A202322 VEX|X| E2}2U(B) BRACKET(A),PUMP 1 |T45
8 |HRA130030DB4 |VEX|X|E2}7(B) BRACKET,PUMP 1 (T45
9 |26116-100162 SUHEE SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 2 |M10X1.5X16
10 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16
11 | EA00002101B S3-HAMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
12 | EA00004263B M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
13 |HRA1300702A9 |78 PIN 1
14 | EA0O0002103A | PIN 1 [N4
15 | 22272-000050 EgAHAS RING, CIRCLIP (® 05) 1 |D5
16 |26116-080162 FU=E SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X16




- 30 -

Al 3—005 Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
3
4
9
10
L 2
6
5
1
8
11 14
12

13

14




- 31 -

Al 3—005 Year/Month
API0ONGETR 5 PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |HRA150050DB0  |299,A202322,1 2 u}0| == FH(A) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY A 1

1 |HRA150050DB0 299,A202322, A B0} 0| Z X BH(A) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY A 1

1 |HRA150050DB0 299,A202322, A B0} 0| Z X 3H(A) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY A 1

1 [HRA150050DCO |9 =IO|=RTHA) TUBE,INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1

2 [HRA150060DB0  |300A202322 ¢ &10| =X 3t(B) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY (B) 1

2 |HRA150060DCO | =ZItO|=ZZx=%H(B) TUBE,INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1

2 [HRA150060DB0  |300A202322 ¢ &10| =X 3t(B) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY (B) 1

2 [HRA150060DB0 |300A202322 ¢ &10| = x3t(B) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY (B) 1

3 [HRA150070DB0O 301,A202322, 1 2 IHO| X EH(C) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUUPLY C 1

3 [HRA150070DB0O 301,A202322, 1 2 IHO| X EH(C) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUUPLY C 1

3 |HRA150070DC0 | HZ2I}O|ZETHC) TUBE,INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1

3 [HRA150070DB0O 301,A202322, 1 2 IHO| X EH(C) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUUPLY C 1

4 |HRA150080DC0O |¥ =z mjo|=x3HD) TUBE,INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1

4 |HRA150080DB0 302,A202322, 91 2 It O| X 8H(D) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY D 1

4 |HRA150080DB0 302,A202322, 91 2 It O| X 8H(D) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY D 1

4 |HRA150080DB0  |302,A202322,¢1 2 0t0| = zx3H(D) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY D 1

5 | HK13450000A4 SZI™MHE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4 |M12X1.5
5 | HK13450000A4 SZLI™MHE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4 |M12X1.5
5 | HK13450000A4 SLZNMHE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4 |M12X1.5
5 | HK13450000A4 S22y Lﬂ E NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4 |M12X1.5
6 |HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(Z QI E)(QFFA) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 4

6 | HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(Z QI E) QR A) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 4

6 |HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(Z QI E) QR A) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 4

6 |HK13440000A4 306,ALL T Z(Z QI E) QR A) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 4

7 |HRA1502700A4 |462ALLE2iZl1Z RUBBER,BRACKET 2

7 |HRA1502700A4 |462ALLE2iZl1Z RUBBER,BRACKET 2

7 |HRA1502700A4 |462ALLE2iZl1Z RUBBER,BRACKET 2

7 |HRA1502700A4 |462ALLE2iZl1Z RUBBER,BRACKET 2

8 |HRA1502800A4 |Eefzlxt CLAMP,TUBE 11732

8 |HRA1502800A4 |Eefzlxt CLAMP,TUBE 2 [T32

8 |HRA1502800A4 |Eefzlxt CLAMP,TUBE 11T32

8 |HRA1502800A4 |Eefzlxt CLAMP,TUBE 11732

8 |HRA1502800B4 |EgjZlxt CLAMP,TUBE 2 [T32

9 |HRA1500900C3 Elqojo|zxgt PIPE ASSY, FUEL RETURN 1

9 |HRA1500900C3 Elqojo|zxgt PIPE ASSY, FUEL RETURN 1

9 [HRA1500900D3 |E|GOfo|==x3t PIPE ASSY, FUEL 1

9 |HRA1500900C3 Elqojo|zxgt PIPE ASSY, FUEL RETURN 1

10 [HRA1502600B4 HejZl(@=nto|m) BRACKET,PIPE 1

10 [HRA1502600B4 HejZl(@=nto|m) BRACKET,PIPE 1

10 |HRA1502600B4 | E2iZl(¢ 210l ) BRACKET,PIPE 1

10 |HRA1502600B4 | E2iZl(¢ 210l ) BRACKET,PIPE 1

11 [26367-060002 ZHAHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0
11 [26367-060002 EHXHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0
11 [26367-060002 EHXHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0
11 [26367-060002 EUXHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0




- 32 -

AT 3—005 Year/Month
APIOONAETR S PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=¥ SEEHD =49 =49 1 H| 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
12 | HRA1502400D4 XOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
12 | HRA1502400B4 310,ALLZEQIE CONNECTOR,BANJO 1
12 | HRA1502400C4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
12 | HRA1502400C4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
13 | EAOOO00700A ElfsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 [NONE
13 | EAOOO00700A ElfsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 [NONE
13 | EAOOO00700A ElfsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 [NONE
13 | EAOOO00700A ElfsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 [NONE
14 [EA00006187A Cobra2 #=Z(211) COBRA CLAMP 2




- 33 -

A14_003

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

Year/Month

2023-01-18




34 -

A14_003 Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 FUEL FILTER BRACKET
(AB0O0330) 2023-01-18
28| BHEUHD g g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |[EA00005021B

FULE FILTER BRACTER ASS'Y

1 [EAO0005021A

|T: (T

HU £ HU

FULE FILTER BRACTER ASS'Y

2 |26106-080162

meirRire

Mk iuE

njgimim

=
|m

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 35 -

A16_018

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 36 -

A16_018 ' Year/Month
APOONAETR S FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18

=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)

EAOO005318A A= EH FUEL FILTER

26367-100002 263,ALL DH I E(RLEAN NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE M10X1025

RS AZTS HOSE, FUEL ASSY NONE

EA00006188A

CobraZ2 #=(213)

COBRA CLAMP

1
2
3 | EAO0000173A
4
4

EA00006188A

Cobra2 ¥ = (@13)

COBRA CLAMP

NDINNIimIipp—




- 37 -

Al 7_014 , Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR 5 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
4
1
5




- 38 -

A17_014 | o
A2300N4-ETR 5 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
(1800530 2023-01-18
= BEEHS =X =z 49 N1 o= Hl o
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0500100C1 3524202322, & 7| fL| ZE X3 MANIFOLDAIRINTAKE 1
2 |HRA0500200B3 | THZ(S7|UHLIZE) GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 |T05
2 |HRA0500200A3 | S7I0fLIZE 7220 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 11705
3..]26106-080302 SUEUXZE HEX BOLT, FLANGE 2 T M8XP1 25X30
4 | HRA0404000A4  |597.A14172023,AZ 2 TUBE,BREATHER P YT,
5 [26367-080002 259, SZLAEUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 1 TmsxP1 25




-39 -

A18_011

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

FLYWHEEL

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 40 -

AT 8—01 1 FLY Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 WHEEL
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
cu|  2EHD z9 z9 T T
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA084000DB9 |EZEi0|& =3h(= FLYWHEEL ASS'Y(IND-4CYL) 1 | NONE
1 |HRA084000DC9 |EEi0|E =3h(= FLYWHEEL ASS'Y(IND-4CYL) 1 | NONE
2 |HRA084001DB1 |Ec2t0|&(=5E-47 FLYWHEEL(IND-4CYL) 1 | NONE
2 |HRA084001DC1 |Ect0|&(=5E-47 FLYWHEEL(IND-4CYL) 1 | NONE
3 | HA07070000A2 217|0 RING GEAR FLYWHEEL 1
4 |HRC0801000A4 |[311,ALLEZto|g SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 6 |M10X1.25X35
5 |22312-080160 Halim PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 1 |D8X16
6 |24104-063024 Z2H|0{&l6302UU BALL BEARING (#6302UU) 1




- 41 -

A19_007

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 42 -

Al 9—007 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR 5 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
o REHS 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HRCO0300800A9 SR A XT OIL SEAL HOUSE Ass'y
HRA0301401B2 [/ REP OILSEAL CASE
HRC0300802A4 (F) OIL SEAL (F) D85 X 102 X
22312-080160 PIN, DOWEL (8-16) D8X16

26106-080302

P

[m

HEX BOLT, FLANGE

M8XP1.25X30

EAO0005337A

&
Rall

MOUNTING FLANGE

26116-100202

HoiTidoioHitoitoito
NiHoi AN io2ipoipeine
MHT: oM : K § rELE - i - § >

[m i e

OimiOWiNiaiaia

HEXFLANGEBOLT

M10X1.5X20




- 43 -

A20—01 0 Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 HEAD, CYLINDER
(AB00330) 2023-01-18

17 16

14
13

12

22 21

20
19 9

11
10

18




- 44 -

A20—01 0 Year/Month
AP30ONAETR & HEAD, CYLINDER
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAOOO05930A Al BIE 8| ExE-A2300N4-KTR 4 CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
2 |EA00005931A AzHg| Exg CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
3 | EA00005932A HIGY = CYLINER HEAD 1
4 | HRA0400103C4 Hi 7|8 2 7}0| E GUIDEVALVE STEM 8 |D13/D8
5 |HRA0400104B4 |S7|WEHAIE SEAT,ENGINEINTAKEVALVE 4
6 |HRA0400105B4 H7|BHEHA|E SEAT,ENGINE EXHAUST VALVE 4
7 | HK03680000B4 344 ALLHEH CAP,VALVE 8
8 |27241-220000 WYE 22 PLUG,EXPANSION 8
9 |27241-400000 BT 40 (335,ALLPLUGAO) PLUG (D40) 2
10 | HRA0400200A4 |337,ALLS7|¥= VALVE,INTAKE 4
11 | HRAO400300A4 | 338,ALLHH7 | = VALVE,EXHAUST 4
12 |HA03070000A4 |340,ALLEZAIY SEAL VALVESTEM 8
13 | HRAO400700A4 |341,ALLHEAZE SPRING,VALVE 8
14 | HRAO400800A4  |342ALLEAz23|E 0| RETAINER VALVESPRING 8
15 | HRA0400900A4  [343ALLM=AZTE COTTER,VALVE 16
16 | HRA0100700A4 347 ALLEE(HEHYE) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 |M11X1.5X92
17 |HRAO100500A4 |AMZIGYE 2E SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 14 [M11X1.5
18 [HRU0100400B2 |3=74AZ] GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 1 |71.28
19 |22312-040100 Yo PIN, DOWEL (4-10) 2 | D4X10
20 [EAO0005449A ol A A A(T5) PRE-CHAMBER 4
21 [23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8
22 |26216-080352 HEEE(1.5D) BOLT, STUD 8 X 35 1 | M8X1.25X35




- 45 -

~ELARE Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 HEAD COVER

R 2023-01-18
 S— 9




- 46 -

A2 —004 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 HEAD COVER
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
eu|  2EYs =g =g ~z| 74 |2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO00004727A S| EHHETE HEAD COVER ASS'Y OPTION 1
2 |HRA0402300E0 |3 =7H COVER, VALVE 1 |-
2 |HRA0402300F0 |3 =7H COVER, VALVE 1 |-
3 | HRA0403900A4 592 ALL EE|E =&t PLATE,BREATHERADJUSTING 1 1T12
3 |HRA0403900B4 B x=Aot PLATE,BREATHER ADJUSTING 1 (112
4 |HRA0403800A4 |Ez2|H HH 7tA3H GASKET,BREATHER 1 1705
5 [24341-000160 O-2(sd) O-RING, FIX (16) 1 1s10
6 |HRA0403700A4 |590,ALL 7I0|Ex%! Valve, Pressure Relief 1
6 |[HRA0403700B4 70| Ex3%t VALVE,PRESSURE RELIEF 1
7 |HC03720000B4 HiE BAFFLE 1 [17MMX155M
8 |HRA0403600A4 |589,ALLEZ|HAHH COVER,BREATHER 1 (T1.2
8 |HRA0403600B4 |Ez2|H7HH COVER,BREATHER 1 (T1.2
9 |26587-040102 245ALLA A2 2(3X54X10) SCREW, FILLISTERHEADCAP 4 | M4X10
10 | HRAO404000A4  |597.A14172023, 2 &2 TUBE,BREATHER 1 [D17.3XT2.3
11 [|HRA0402400B3 | &l =T L -A2300 GASKET,HEAD COVER 1
12 |HA03520000B4 | 440,ALL A7 H 7Y NUT,HEXAGONCAP 4
13 |24311-000140 2580 SEAL,ORING 4 |P14




- 47 -

Year/Month

2023-01-18

TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION

A23_009

A2300N4-ETR_5

(AB00330)




- 48 -

A23_009

Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 123887-100002 E2{3(0|&) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 [M10
2 123414-100000 429,A202322,11 210 PLAIN WASHER (D10) 1 [M10
23871-030000 HolmME2{1 PLUG, PIPE 1 |PT3/8




- 49 -

Year/Month

2023-01-18

OIL JET ASS'Y OPTION

A25_002

A2300N4-ETR_5

(AB00330)

.\.

i #
i
= L

|h L
...”,IWU Qo
_,h.a =5 £
AR i
e TR RN
ol 2




- 50 -

A25_002

‘ Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 OIL JET ASS'Y OPTION
(A0S 2023-01-18
| HEEHT =3 Zz g Az 37 4l
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @ty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 123414-080000 320,ALL IS8 WASHER, PLAIN (08) YRV
2.126116-080122 =E7T(8X12) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 2 T ex1 2ex15




51 -

A26_005

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

COOLER, ENGINE OIL

Year/Month

2023-01-18




52 -

A26—005 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_S COOLER, ENGINE OIL
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
sl EEHS E 3 Exe N 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAOO000309A QA= OIL COOLER ASSY 1
2 | EA00002818A AHO|AM (LY ED) SPACER(PRESSURE C.V) 1
3 |24321-000600 O- & 1AG-60(=4h) SEAL,ORING 1 [G60
4 TEAD0002900B PR SEI/L\JCFEORI)%CEMENT BRACKET{COOIER 1
4 TEADO002900A [UEOE SEI/L\JCFEORI)%CEMENT BRACKET{COOIER 1
5 |26106-060122 FLEUHXEE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 | M6XP1.0X12
6 | EA00000310A ZE(QYEY) BOLT, OIL COOLER 1
7 |HRC1204000B4 |Z=CQIE PT 1/4 NIPPLE, PLAIN PIPE 1 [D13.8XT2.3
7 |HRC1204000A4 369,A22, = Q1 EPT1/4 NIPPLE,PLAINPIPE 1 [PT 1/4
7 |HRC1204000C4 |Z=C9IE PT 1/4 JOINT, PT 1/4 1 [D13.8XT2.3
8 | EA00004503A QAT HUHZL S AA LUB COOLER HOSE(A) 1
9 |EA00006186A KALEEHZ KALE CLAMP 2
10 | EAO0006186A KALEEH = KALE CLAMP 2
11 [ EAO0002855A QA HHZIS AR COOLANT HOSE B, OIL COOLER 1




- 53 -

e [eo)
= —
o |
O —
> <
e ™
g | S
> ~
Z
O
—
o
O
>
(Vg
(Vg
<
=z
<
(ol
=
O
O
N o
o 3
© =93
N~ Z o
N S a

O <
< Q-
<




-54 -

A27—005 Year/Month
AP30ONAETR S OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA0O0005335A QUM OIL PAN 1
2 |HF01470000A4 392,ALL. XA MAGNET 1
3 [23490-140002 393,A202322, 28| 2121 Plug, Drain 2 |M14
4 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
5 126106-080502 328ALLSZLESUR|ZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 | M8X1.25X50
6 |26106-081202 BOLTM8X120PLATED SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 18
7 [HRD1100700A4 |YUSat 747 GASKET,OILPAN 1 |T0.5
7 |HRD1100700B4 |mfZ (s GASKET, OIL PAN 1 |T05
8 |EA00006372A Qs olat xXot OIL SUCTION PIPE ASS'Y 1
9 [26106-080352 SZEUWHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X35
10 |26106-080162 EWX =2 EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 [ M8XP1.25X16
11 |HRAO0300800A4 |3 H PIN,GUIDE 1




- 55 -

A28—001 Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
3




- 56 -

A28—001 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_S PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
Wl BEHD = = +2l 77 B3
(NO)|  (PART NO) PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)

EA00006157A QM xot PUMP COMP , OIL 1
EA00006116A QAUHI XGB! OIL PUMP ASS'Y 1
HRA1100112A3 |385ALL L YEH=Z 7|0 GEAR,LUBRICATINGOILPUMP 1
HRA1100600B4 |DfZ(2LHI) GASKET,LUB OIL PUMP 1 1705
HRA1100600A4 |LEHZ JtAZN GASKET,LUBOILPUMP 1 |T05
26450-060252 SLTHEOE SCREW,SOCKETHEADCAP 4 | M6X1.0X25




- 57 -

A29_005

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 58 -

A29—005 Year/Month
AP30ONAETR & FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
il 2EEHZ = o >3 A H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HRA1100900B3 QS |3l HEAD,LUBOILFILTER 1
HRA1101000B4 |mfZ(LYLEH) GASKET,FILTER HEAD 1 1705
HRA1101000A4 |LZTEH 7tAZ GASKET,FILTERHEAD 1 |T05
EA00004647A L ASH OIL FILTER 1
26106-080202 SZHEZ | SQR FLANGE BOLT 3 | M8XP1.25X20
EA00002852A =S PRESSURE CONTORL VALVE 1
HA09250000A3 Qo A QK| SWITCH,OILPRESSURE 1




-59 -

A30_003

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 60 -

A30_003

Year/Month
AP30ONAETR & FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | HK02340000B3 SOOI I|{AHH HOUSING, POWER TAKEOFF 1
2 |HK02350000A4 |253,ALLI{Z GASKET, ACCDRIVECOVER 1 |Tos5
24101-060064 =H0{ 26006 Bearing, Ball (#6006) 1 #6006




- 61 -

A31_007

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

PISTON

Year/Month

2023-01-18

11




- 62 -

A31 —007 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 PISTON
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
= FEH= R =49 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HRA0801300A9 |I|AEZXT PISTON ASS'Y 4
2 |HRA0801301C1 I A EA2300(T),A1700 PISTON,ENGINE A2300(T),A1700 4
2 |HRA0801301B1 I| A E A2300(T)A1700 PISTON,ENGINE 4
3 [HRAO0801303A4 401,A172322, T AE(1ST) RING,1STCOMPRESSIONPISTON 4
4 |HRA0801304B4 739,A172322, 1| A E 2 (2ND) RING,2NDCOMPRESSIONPISTON 4
5 |HRAO0801305B4  |740,A172322,T|2E&(OIL) RING,OILPISTON 4
6 | HK27150000D4 A= PIN,PISTON 4
6 | HK27150000C4 ojAExm PIN,PISTON 4
7 |HAO08070000A4 |468ALLEHEZ RING,RETAINING 8
8 [HRA0801600B9 HUEl 2 E XS ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 4
8 |HRA0801600C9 |AH4IUEZEZTT ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 4
9 [HRA0801601C2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 4
9 [HRA0801601B2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 4
10 [HRAO801603A4  [409,ALL AT AEH) BUSHING 4
10 |HRA0801603B4 |FA|(TAEH) BUSHING 4
11 |HRAO801602A4  |408ALLEEFH4HEZE) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 8
12 |HRA0801700A3 |FHH4EIZE HO{& CONNECTING ROD BEARING 8




- 63 -

< o)
c A
o =
M @
P on
(@]
> o
> ~
o
Ll
A4
o
|
oC
L
>
i
|

A32_003

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)




- 64 -

A32—003 Year/Month
APOONAETR S LEVER, LOCKER
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
a¥|  BEHD z g = +2| 74 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0401100C2 |E2HY==xT LEVER,ROCKER 1
1 |HRA0401100B2 EAAFEY LEVER,ROCKER 1
1 |HRA0401100D2 |EHY==xT LEVER,ROCKER 1
2 |HRA0401600C4 |Z2HY LEVER,ROCKER 8
2 |HRA0401600A4 |416,ALLEHY LEVER,ROCKER 8
2 |HRA0401600B4 |Z2HY LEVER,ROCKER 8
3 | AF02110000E4 =5 R LA} SCREW,RKRLEVERADJUSTING 8
4 | HHO05280000A4 418 ALLHE NUT,VALVEADJUSTING 8
5 |HRA0401501B9 [EH=H 1
5 |HRA0401501A9 [EHH 1
6 |27241-100000 HAE21 10 PLUG 10 2
7 |HRA0401200A4 |412ALLMZEE(A) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 1
8 |HRA0401300A4 |MZEE(B) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 3
9 [HRAO0401400A4 [414ALLAZZ(EHAL) SPRING,COMPRESSION 3
10 |22242-000190 =gAthalg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 19) 2 D19
11 126921-080102 419,ALL,STOPSCREW SCREW,SLOTTEDSET 1
12 |HRA0401800A4 |421ALLMESEE STUD 4
13 122117-120000 422 ALL2FA12 WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 4 [M12
14 |HA03180000B4 |423,ALLUHE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4




- 65 -

Year/Month

2023-01-18

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

A33_013

A2300N4-ETR_5

(AB00330)




- 66 -

A33—01 3 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR 5 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAOO003142A Bl 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EX_MANIFOLD 1
1 | EAO0003142B Bl 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EX_MANIFOLD 1
2 |HRA0600200A3 HiZ|O§LIZE ZkA3 - A2300 GASKET,EXHAUSTMANIFOLD 2 | T0.6(T0.3X2)
3 |2621D-080652 MEBEE BOLT 4
4 | 2636A-080002 FLEUXHE NUT 4
5 |2610D-080952 SLAEUXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 4
6 |23871-020000 ElO|HZ2{ 1 (PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 1 |PT1/4




- 67 -

A35 002 Year/Month

A2300N4-ETR_5 IDLE GEAR
R 2023-01-18

TR e i
;. o *-' .:_‘;.-_
:t.' I | Ty,
L s L] H T

A §Rnd 3
L', o u_\_‘__ ) i.:-.‘?l

K- " - b 3
3 e - -
L v L]
LA .




- 68 -

A35—002 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 IDLE GEAR
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO700600A3 | OO|E7|0{ =3t GEAR,IDLER 1
2 |HRA0700601A9 |O}O|E7|0f 1
3 |HHO08120000A4 |2 A[(O}0]E7]0) BUSH 1
4 | EA00000848B Ol0|E7|01% SHAFT, IDLER 1 |NONE
5 [22217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 2 | M8
6 |HRUO700700A4 |EE(OI0|E7|0{%) BOLT,IDLESHAFT 2




- 69 -

A36—004 Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 COVER, FRONT GEAR
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
16
15
3 11
4
4
5
9

11 12

13

14

10




- 70 -

A36_004

Year/Month
API0ONAETR S COVER, FRONT GEAR
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
T z g z g s Bl 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO20010DE2 |Z&HX|(Z|0{AH O|2) PLATE, GEAR COVER 1 117.2
2 124311-000160 O-8 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
3 |26116-080162 FU=E SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 [M8X1.25X16
4 |HMO02380000A4 |290ALLAMEE STUD 5 | M8X1.25X30
5 [26716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 | M8xP1.25
6 |EA00006686A 7| Of A O] & GEAR CASE 1
7 |HRC0200402B4 LYUH(G) OIL SEAL (G) 1 [D55 X 72 X1
8 [HC01230000C4 |7HH COVER ACCESSORYDRIVE 2 |T45
9 |HA02110000B4 T|0{AH Ol A HH FtAZM GASKET,ACCDRIVECOVER 2 {105
10 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M8XP1.25X16
11 [ 23414-080000 320,ALL,I{Z8 WASHER, PLAIN (8) 1 (M8
12 |26106-080222 SL4EUXEZE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 1 [M8X1.25X22
13 126106-080902 326 ALLSZUEZUREE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
14 1 26106-080852 327ALLEHX| 2 E8X85 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 7 | M8X1.25X85
15 |26106-080602 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 | M8XP1.25X60
16 |26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 [M8X1.25X50




-71 -

A37_001

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

BALANCE ASS'Y

Year/Month

2023-01-18




72 -

A37—001 : Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 BALANCE ASS'Y
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=t FFH =93 = g =g A H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA1T000100A1 A XD BALANCER 1
2 |24311-000140 2580% SEAL,ORING 1 |P14
3 |HRA1000700A4 |‘=3=m PIN,GUIDE 2 |D11XS9X14
4 126106-080752 SZEUWHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X75
5 126106-080652 280,A22, EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4




- 73 -

£ | ©
c |
o | —
==
-~ | o
Al
3 | o
> | N
—
L
>
(]
—
—
L
)
D)
<
O

A38_009

A2300N4-ETR_5

(AB00330)




- 74 -

A38_009

Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
28| BHEUHD g g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [ EAO0005342A DIPSTICK 1

2 | EA00004584A

TUBE, OIL GAUGE




- 75 -

A39_001

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

OIL FILLER CAP

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 76 -

A39_001

Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 OIL FILLER CAP
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HC03470000B4 @9t CAP,FILTER 1
2 |24311-000320 oz (PH) O-RING, DYNAMIC (432) 1




- 77 -

A4O—003 ' Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
1




- 78 -

A4O—003 ' Year/Month
APOONA-ETR 5 LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
2023-01-18
= +2 4 Clin]
(PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
HKO03530000A4 BRACKET,LIFTING 1 (145
HKO03530000B4 BRACKET,LIFTING T45

26106-080162

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 79 -

A42—003 Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
2




- 80 -

A42—003 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR 5 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004194A A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
1 | EA00004194C AELH STARTER 1
1 | EA00004194B A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
2 |26216-120302 STUD STUDBOLT 1
3 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 [M12
4 1

26716-120002

295ALLSZHE

HEXA NUT295

M12X1.75




- 81 -

A43_001

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

DPF SUPPORT OPTION

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 82 -

A43—001 Year/Month
AI0ONA-ETR 5 DPF SUPPORT OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [EAO00003192B

DPFF 2=t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

1 [EA00003192C

=
DPFF 2=t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

2 |26106-080162

EHX =2 E8X16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 83 -

A44_006

Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 DPF MOUNTING OPTION

(AB00330) 2023-01-18

5

4

7
2
3




-84 -

A44—006 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR 5 DPF MOUNTING OPTION
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |EAOQ0003136A DPF 178 S2HA DPF_HOUSING 1
1 |EA00003136C DPF 178 S2HA DPF_HOUSING 1
1 |EAO00003136B DPF 178 S2HA DPF_HOUSING 1
2 | EAO0005692A A ZH(DPF IN) GASKET(DPF IN) 2
3 | EAO0003137A DPF 178 &t2%B DPF_HOUSING_B 1
3 | EA00003137B DPF 178 &t2%B DPF_HOUSING_B 1
4 [2621D-080252 MEBEE BOLT 8
5 |2636A-080002 |SLAEUXHE NUT 8
6 |26106-080202 SLA4EUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 4 | M8XP1.25X20
7 [26106-080252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X25
7 [26106-080252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X25
7 [26106-080252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X25
8 |26106-100302 SLEUHXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 4 [M10XP1.5X30




-85 -

A45_011

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

DPF

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 86 -

A45—01 1 Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 DPF
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
= FEH= R =49 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |[EAO0006091A DPFEZH(5.66_TF) DPF ASS'Y(5.66_EXPORT) 1
2 |EA00003291A Kpdl A DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR 1
3" EAD0003288A Ko S K EISEERBENTIAL BRESSURE SENSER ]
2 TEACOD03287A XS S KA EISEER:NTIAL BRESSURE SENSER ]
5 | EAOO005845A 2 &4l M (DARTS) TEMP SENSOR(DARTS) 2
6 [EA00005846A KFHMl A (18kPa) DIFF PRESSURE SENSOR(18KPA) 1
7 |EA00005872A MM SAD HOSE D, DIFF. PRESS SENSOR 1
8 [EA00005871A KM SAC HOSE C, DIFF. SENSOR 1
9 [EA00005867B KQF MM E 2 21 (NA) DIFF. SENSOR BRACKET(NA) 1
9 [EA00005867A KQF MM E 2 21 (NA) DIFF. SENSOR BRACKET(NA) 1
10 | EAO0005886B ATH O A{ (KT MIAT SPACER(DIFF. SENSOR) 2
10 | EAOOOO5886A ATH O A (KFREMIAT SPACER(DIFF. SENSOR) 2
11 |26367-060002 EUXNHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 2 |M6XP1.0




- 87 -

A48_006

A2300N4-ETR_5
(AB00330)

V-BELT

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 88 -

A48_006

Year/Month
A2300N4-ETR_5 V-BELT
(AB00330) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [EAO0005549A

V-#E A40 RPF-L (BANDO)

V-BELT(A40)




-89 -

BOT010A Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL FUEL TANK
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
21
5 16
20 18
17
19
15
23
8
7
il
22
2
3 1
12
10 11
13
9
14

24 24




-90 -

BO1010A Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL FUEL TANK
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

=4 REHD £ 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00039460B oz g3 A3 FUEL TANK 1

2 | TAOO037880A FeT U FUEL CAP 1

3 [TAO00056576A A =20 np FUEL TANK STRAINER 1

4 [TA000417508B 23S AB00)EE FUEL LINE(800) 1

4 | TA00041750A ARSI A(750)% % FUEL LINE(750) 1

5 123080-013000 s~ 28 Clamp, Hose (®13) 3 |D13

6 |TA00041751A AE2A(1000) 22 FUEL LINE(1000) 1

6 |TA00041751C AE2A(1250) 22 FUEL LINE(1250) 1

6 |TA00041751B AE2A(1200) 22 FUEL LINE(1000) 1

7 | HA00000977B AZ A (K3) FUEL SENSOR 1

8 |26712-050002 L EM5 NUTM5 5 | M5

9 | TA00040157E AEfd ME MZE FRONT SUPPORT 1

9 | TAO00040157A A=f3 ME MZE FRONT SUPPORT 1

9 | TA00040157C AEf3 ME MZE FRONT SUPPORT 1

9 | TA00040157B A=fd ME MZE FRONT SUPPORT 1

10 |26106-080352 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X35
11 | TA00040154C AREHISHIMEZE FUEL TANK SUPPORT, RR 1

11 | TAO0040154F AZREHISHIMEZE FUEL TANK SUPPORT, RR 1

11 | TAO0040154B AEHASHMIE REAR SUPPORT 1

11 | TAO0040154D AREHISHIMEZE FUEL TANK SUPPORT, RR 1

12 |26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2

13 |122137-100000 HRIA 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 2 [M10

14 126367-100002 263 ALL YL E(RLIAY NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE 2 | M10X1025

15 | TA00040222D et giE XSt FRONT BAND ASS'Y 1

15 | TA00040222B et giE XSt FRONT BAND ASSY 1

16 | TAO0040215B Zeb e X5t REAR BAND 1

16 | TA00040215D Zeb e x5t REAR BAND 1

17 | HF20190000A2 IEEHD PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED 1

19 [26106-100202 |SLUZUX|ZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 | M10XP1.5X20
20 [26106-060122 | SLAEUXZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 | M6XP1.0X12
21 | TAOOO53805A dEsA HOSE, FUEL 1

22 |23080-015000 SAZEiT Clamp, Hose (®15) 2 |D15

23 | TAO0040370F AZEH] EXTH TANK, FUEL ASSY 1

23 [ TA00040370C AZEH] EXTH TANK, FUEL ASSY 1

23 | TA00040370E AZEHF EXTH TANK, FUEL ASSY 1

23 | TA00040370G =3 Ex3 FUEL TANK ASSY 1

23 | TA00040370B AzH3 sxg TANK, FUEL ASSY 1

23 [ TA00040370D AZEHF EXTH TANK, FUEL ASSY 1

24 | TAOO062769A ArZt 2 CAP, PVC 2




- 91 -

BO20208B Year/Month
FSOHN_EU_FL RADIATOR
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
13 6
16
15 17
19
18 1 4
3 15
14
15
4 )
2

11 8

=

9 7
24

10 o3 22

21
20




- 92 -

)
~

EA000057958B

ELECTRONIC EXHAUST VALVE ASS'Y

(ASSEMBLE TYPE)

ELECTRONIC EXHAUST VALVE ASS'Y

B02020B Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL RADIATOR
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00054746B 2t C| 0| O| E{ 2 2| ZI = TBH(H) |RADIATOR BRACKET ASS'Y, H 1
1 | TAO0054746A 2t C| Of| O] E{ 2 2 ZI Z=FH(H) |RADIATOR BRACKET ASS'Y 1
1 | TA00054746C 2t C| Of| O] E{ 2 2 21 Z=EH(H) |RADIATOR BRACKET ASS'Y, H 1
2 |HRE1203000B1 2tC|Of|O|E =Tt RADIATORASSY 1
3 [26014-060252 M ZYSZUEZE(+SW,PW) Bolt, Hexa (6-25) 2 | M06X1.00X02
4 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 9 |M8XP1.25X16
5 [TA00040421C #FetRE SHROUD 1
5 [TA00040421B #FEtRE SHROUD 1
6 |HRA1203200A4 |EfE LA} TAPPINGSCREW 4
7 | TA00053642B gEXI Ak R ok DUSTPROOF MESH ASS'Y 1
7 | TAO0053642A E NI =l MESH, DUST 1
8 [CA00009493A DELAKEE) FIX BOILT (BLACK) 1
9 | CA09270000C2 HZREI 3 XS COOLANT RESERVOIR 1
10 | CA09310000A4 HZXEIJEXH E STRAP,SUBTANKMTG 1
11 [23980-730330 ERREZA HOSE 2
12 [23080-013000 A 8 Clamp, Hose (®13) 1 (D13
13 | TA00049957B W7t S AB COOLING WATER HOSE B 1
13 | TAOO049957A W7t S AB COOLING WATER HOSE B 1
14 | TAOO060726A W2t AN COOLING WATER HOSE A 1
15 [23010-038000 SAHE HOSEBAND 3 | D38
16 [23010-040000 SAHE4LQ HOSEBAND 1 (D40
17 | TAO0048457B ‘A 2+ (D385) COOLING PAN(D385) 1
17 | TAOO048457A 2+ (D385) FAN, COOLING 1
18 |HRC1201200A4 A=Y CAP,COOLER 1
19 [23000-016000 SAZE Clip, Hose (®16) 1 (D16
20 [ TAOO060420A Hj7|5ko| = Z=BHRESONATOR) EXHAUST PIPE ASSY(RESONATOR) 1
21 | EAO0006088A TEAF (B 7| B ) GRRER ASSERBLE TYPE RLECTRONC ™™™ 757
22 | 26106-080302 SL4EUXEE HEX BOLT, FLANGE 2 | M8XP1.25X30
23 126367-080002 259, S EUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 2 | M8XP1.25
1
1

)
~

EA00005795C

TRHA HI 7| B ASS'Y(ZEA)

(ASSEMBLE TYPE)




- 93 -

BO30108B Year/Month
FSOHN EU.FL AIR CLEANER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
6 5
4
9
10

10




94 -

BO3010B Year/Month
FSOHN_EUFL AIR CLEANER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00049955C BlzA INTAKE HOSE 1
1 | TA00049955B B~ INTAKE HOSE 1
3 |23000-070000 351,022, 3228570 CLAMP,HOSE 2 |D70
4 |TCE7410000B3 | Ez2{2l(0of E2|4) BRACKET(AIR CLEANER) 1 |NONE
4 |TCE7410000A3 |Eaizl0oia 2 BRACKET 1
5 |26106-080162 ZAUX|=EE8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16
6 |26106-080202 SZEUWHXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 1 [M8XP1.25X20
7 | TA00042938A oojEz|y =BHK3) AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
9 |TA00054115B AE|F2(HFEIRE) STICKER 2 2
9 |TA00054115A AE[FH2(FEIRE STICKER 2 2
10 [ TAO0054028A AE[FH(FRRE) STICKER 4
10 | TA00054028B AE[FH(FRRE) STICKER 4




- 95 -

BOSO11 Year/Month
5OHN EU FL LEVER ACCELERATOR
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
15
14
16 6
5
1T 2 3
11
4
7
. 3 11
10
11
18 1 12
13
17

19
11




-96 -

BO5011 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL LEVER ACCELERATOR
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA0O0065157B obMl BlH ezl BRACKET, ACCEL LEVER 1

1 |TAOO065157A obMl BlH 22zl BRACKET, ACCEL LEVER 1

2 |26106-080162 EUX| = E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 |M8XP1.25X16

3 | TA00065159B oMl 2E Xt ASSY, ACCEL ROD 1

3 | TAO0065159A oMl 2E Xt ASSY, ACCEL ROD 1

4 [26106-060162 FLUEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 [M6XP1.0X16

5 |TA00065161B ofd 2flH LEVER, ACCEL 1

5 |TA00065161A of 2|t LEVER, ACCEL 1

6 | TAOO058251A M 2xo| = FFHEU) KNOD, ACCELERATOR 1

7 | TC45060000B4 Op&H FRICTIONPLATE 1 [10.1X40X3

8 | TC45010000B4 Al &A=& 2410 SPRINGWASHER10 3 [M10

9 [22137-100000 TWRIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 1 IM10

10 |26716-100002 SUHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 2 |M10XP1.5

11 |26106-080202 SZEWXEBE SQR FLANGE BOLT 5 | M8XP1.25X20

12 | TA00065243A Qtojo] 17 Bafzl BRACKET, WIRE 1

12 | TA00065243B Qtojo] 17 Bzl BRACKET, WIRE 1

13 | TA0O0069061B 1™ =227l =3hAh) BRACKET ASSY, UPPER 1

13 | TAOO069061A 1™ =227l =3hAh) BRACKET ASSY, UPPER 1

14 | TA00065560B of Ml 2t0|0f WIRE, ACCEL 1

14 | TAO0065560A of Ml 2t0|0f WIRE, ACCEL 1

15 [22137-060000 HetM WASHER , PLAIN 1 |M6

16 |22417-160180 gHEl1.6X18 PIN , COTTER (1-18) 1 |D1.6X18

17 | TC45040000A4 | D5 (2t0| 00| EFELX]) RUBBER 1

18 | TA00069052B MNEYHY =zl =3t BRACKET ASSY, SHUTTLE LEVER 1

18 | TAOO069052A MNEYHY =zl =3t BRACKET ASSY, SHUTTLE LEVER 1

19 | TAO0O069055B XX 22zl BRACKET, SUPPORT 1

19 | TAOO069055A XX Eejzl BRACKET, SUPPORT 1




-97 -

€02010 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU_FL BRAKE PEDAL
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
5
1
13 7
12
= 8
8 14
9
10 ¢ 3




- 908 -

C02010 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL BRAKE PEDAL
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0042448A Hyola = SHAFT, PEDAL ROD 1
2 [22137-240000 THIM WASHER, PLAIN (& 24) 2
3 |22272-000190 EAEAHE RING, CIRCLIP (® 19) 2 D19
4 | TA00038925D Hyo|la 2 X3t BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2
4 |TAO00038925A Hejo|l3 2E &% ROD ASSY 2
4 | TA00038925C BHyo|la 2 X3t BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2
4 | TAO0038925E Hyo|a 2 X3t BRAKE ROD ASS'Y 2
4 |[TA00038925B Hyjo|l3 2E &% ROD ASSY 2
5 122487-100200 S5 10%20 PIN, HEAD (10-20) 4 | D10X20
6 |RR51230000C4 HiF Rl EE K| A LHTE 10 PIN 10, COME-OFF SNAP 4 (D18
6 |RR51230000B4 iR EEX] AT 10 SNAP PIN 4 |1D1.8
6 |RR51230000D4 |HtEIEFX| ALHE 10 PIN 10, COME-OFF SNAP 4 |D1.8
6 |RR51230000C HiF R R AHE 10 SNAP PIN 4
7 | TA00043905A 5 2j| 0| 2 I ZHST(EV) BRAKE PEDAL 1
7 | TA00043905B 5 2j| 0| 2 I ZHST(EV) BRAKE PEDAL, HST(EU) 1
8 |24550-025300 E 20| & A DRY BUSH 2 |25X30
9 124311-000250 O-RINGP25 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®25) 2
10 | 22351-050040 A ZTE5X40 PIN, SPRING (5-04) 1 |D5X40
11 |22351-080040 A I 2 E8X40 PIN, SPRING (8-40) 1 | D8X40
12 | TAOOO16153A NEAE RUBBER STOPER 1 1-
13 | TZC5110000A3 ASHEAQX| STOPLAMPSWITCH 1
14 | TC73090000A4 glHAZE RETURN SPRING 1
14 | TC73090000C4 glHATE RETURN SPRING 1 1D29
14 | TC73090000B4 glHAZE RETURNSPRING 1 1D29




-99 -

C02050

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

PARKING BRAKE

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 100 -

C02050 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL PARKING BRAKE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00042822A FRreg 0|3 243 BRACKET ASS'Y 1
2 [TA00001403A =X 2go|lAa PARKING BRAKE 1
3 |26106-100202 SLEUHXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 |M10XP1.5X20
4 | TA00043120A HSTZXIE 2| 0]3.210|0f HST PARKING BRAKE WIRE 1
5 122486-100200 S&H HEAD PIN 1 | D10X20
6 |22127-100000 ZE2ItM10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 1 Im10
7 |22417-200160 JFEE2X16 PIN, COTTER (2-16) 1 |D2.0X16
8 [TA00019132B 2 2M10 CLIP 1 11.2T
9 [26106-100162 EHWXEEMI10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M10XP1.5X16




- 101 -

C03010

Year/Month
FSOHN_EU_FL HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
15 5
16 4
1 3
24
67
21
11 >
sy 22
- 26 &
("] 25 K=
28
27
29
30
8 - 32
12

34 e "

35 9 18 13 20
19

18 17




- 102 -

C03010 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD £ 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00042565C HEEe|zl =8 PEDAL BRACKET ASS'Y 1
1 |TA00042565D HEEe|zl =8 PEDAL BRACKET ASS'Y 1
1 |TAO0042565B mEeesl &8 BRACKET ASSY 1
2 |26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3
3 124550-022250 E 20| & A BUSH 4
4 | TA00042599C ZARSHHET SHAFT ASSY(F) 1
4 | TA000425998B ZARHHET SHAFT ASSY(F) 1
5 [TA00042600C Exe=n) SHAFT ASSY(R) 1
5 [TA000426008B Exe=n) SHAFT ASSY(R) 1
6 | TAO00033126A =1 ROLLER 1
7 [22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (® 06) 1 |D6
8 [TA00042563E MR e =gt FORWAHD PEDAL ASS'Y 1
8 | TA00042563B MRS =3 HST ASSY PEDAL(F) 1
8 |TA00042563D A S =3 HST ASSY PEDAL(F) 1
8 | TA00042563C MEH S =3 HST ASSY PEDAL(F) 1
9 | TAO0042564E STHE =3t HST ASSY PEDAL(B) 1
9 | TA00042564C SXHE =8t HST ASSY PEDAL(B) 1
9 | TA00042564D SXWE =3t SHAFT, PEDAL ROD 1
9 [TA00042564F SXme =3t REVERSE GEAR PEDAL ASS'Y 1
9 | TA00042564B SXHE =3t HST ASSY PEDAL(B) 1
10 [22351-060030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (6-30) )
11 [ TA0O0001508A = Tl e PEDAL COVER 2
12 | RAO0007052A Q QUEHTH(BHY) OIL DAMPER(HANIL) 1
13 | RR64050000B4 BHFRIEEX| AT 8 PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 2 D16
13 | RR64050000C4 BHFRIEEX| AT 8 PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 2 D16
13 | RR64050000B4 BHFRIEHEX| AT 8 PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 2 D16
14 122137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 2 | M8
15 | TCD9110000D2 22| X|(FR) SWITCH(FR) 1
15 [ TCD9110000C2 22| X|(FR) SWITCH(FR) 1
16 [26014-060162 M B KZHEE(+SW,PW) Bolt, Hexa (6-16) 2 |M6XP1.0X16
17 |HAOOOOOO037A T RHA CRUISE MAGNET 1
18 |26106-080162 Z WX 2 E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X16
19 | TA00042569C HAZXQNE JOINT 1
19 | TAO0042569B HAZXQIE JOINT 1
19 | TA00042569D HAZXQNE JOINT 1
20 |26450-080702 ||LTHEO|ZE BOLT 1
21 | TAO0042567B FE =™ =gzl =2 BRACKET ASSY 1
21 | TAOOO42567A FE ™ =gzl =3 BRACKET ASSY 1
22 |24104-060034 | =H|0{&6003UU Bearing, Ball (#6003) Dubble Cap 1 |[#6003UU
23 | 22242-000170 =g AHa7 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 17) 1 |D17(:38)
24 [24550-025150 BUSH25X15 BUSH 25X15 2 |25X15
25 [ TA00001830C = SHAFT 1 (D36
25 [ TA00001830B = SHAFT 1 (D36
25 [ TA00001830D = SHAFT 1 (D36
26 |26013-100602 INZTEFUEE BOLT 1




- 103 -

C03010 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
HEHS =z =49 = 4 H| 3
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
TA00043738C AmE = X3 HOLDER ASS'Y, SPRING 1
TA00043738B AmE = X3 HOLDER ASSY, SPRING 1
TA00043738A AmE = X3 HOLDER ASSY, SPRING 1
CA45140000B4 AT 23x17.3x74 SPRING2.3X17.3X74 1 |D23
CA45140000A4 AT 223X17.3X74 SPRING2.3X17.3X74 1 (D23
CE78050000A4 HME 2 E8X102 BOLT 1 (D8
26716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 | M8xP1.25
TA00043014A HSTA A 2t0| WIRE ASSY 1
RR47070000B4 BHFRI K| AT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 1 D12
RR47070000C4  |HtRISX| AHT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 1 |D1.2
TA00043810B HSTHZZE=XT ROD ASSY 1
TA00043533B Bajzl =g BRACKET 1
TA00043533D Bajzl =g BRACKET 1
TA00043533C Bajzl =g CRUSE BRACKET 1
RR64050000C4 | AEHT g PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 2 ID1.6
RR64050000B4 | AEHT 8 PIN 8, COME-OFF SNAP 2 ID1.6
RR64050000B | AHEg SNAP PIN 2




- 104 -

C04040 Year/Month
FSOHN.EU.FL DIFFERENTIAL
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
20
7 5 21
5
2
1
10 11
© 13
14
7
16
16
17
15
19

20




- 105 -

C04040 Year/Month
SOHN.EU L DIFFERENTIAL
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [FGH0220000A4 Bl 0| T E2{ 1 0] ¥ (32210J) BEARING(32210J) 1
2 | TAO0038525A A1 O Af SPACER 1
3 | TA00038662B A=l SPRING HOLDER 1
4 |TAO0038533A Hod MZE SUPPORT 1
5 [TAO0038537A A3E SCREW 1
6 |TA00038665B 1HEOIE FIX PLATE 1
7 |26013-100302 QM ZTEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 6 | M10XP1.5X30
8 |24101-062104 | EH 026210 oo 10 1 #6210
9 | TA00038526A 017 SHIM(0.1T) 1
10 | TAOO038527A +(0.2T) RANER(0.2T) 2
11 | TAOO038528A +(0.5T) RANER(0.5T) 1
12 | TAOO041806A 1.07) SEAM(1.0T) 1
13 [22252-000900 THEAMEQQ RING, CIRCLIP (® 90) 1 | D90
14 | TA0O0038662B Angl=h SPRING HOLDER 1
15 | TA00042500C XS HZTHHST) PEDAL, ASSY 1
15 | TA0O00425008 XS HZTHHST) PEDAL, ASSY 1
16 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
17 | TA00038543A ASYK| Az e SPRING 1
18 | TA0O0038685B sz DIFFERENTIAL FORK 1
18 | TA00038685D A=sZz3a DIFFERENTIAL FORK 1
18 | TA00038685C sz DIFFERENTIAL FORK 1
19 |22351-050040 A I E5X40 PIN, SPRING (5-04) 1 | D5X40
20 | 22351-080040 A I 2 E8X40 PIN, SPRING (8-40) 2 | D8X40
21 (22117-200000 ot WASHER 1 [M20




- 106 -

C04060 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU_FL SCV LEVER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
25 2
5
23
16
8
18
9
17 10
21 11
22
20 3
26
19 12
15

13

14




- 107 -

C04060 Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL SCV LEVER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |VD05460000A4 |&E0|(B) LEVER(BLACK) 1
2 | TAO0041263B HHAZRTHK3) LEVER ASS'Y(A) 1
2 | TAO0041263A HHAZRTHK3) LEVER ASS'Y(A) 1
3 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X16
4 | TA00034042B =z SHAFT ASS'Y 1
4 | TA00034042D = xg SHAFT ASS'Y 1
4 | TA00034042A =g SHAFT ASS'Y 1
4 | TA00034042C =g SHAFT ASS'Y 1
5 |22272-000120 EEAHEI1D RING, CIRCLIP (® 12) 3 |D12
6 |24550-016200 E2}0| & Al16X20 DRY BUSH 16X20 2
7 | TA00036429A HA B X¢ PTO 3EH BOSS B ASS'Y PTO 35D 1
7 | TA00036429B HA B X¢ PTO 3EH BOSS B ASS'Y PTO 35D 1
8 | TAO0034019A gdaxg LINK 1 ASS'Y 1
8 | TA00034019B gdaxg LINK 1 ASS'Y 1
9 [22417-200200 et PIN, COTTER (2-20) 4 (D18
10 [ 22137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 4 |M8
11 |26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4
12 [ TA00036443C SR/ EA BRACKET 1
12 [ TA00036443B SR/ EA BRACKET 1
13 | TAO0036941B scv I Yy =yl =g HOLDING BRACKET, SCV LEVER 1
13 | TAOO036941A scv I Yy =yl =g HOLDING BRACKET, SCV LEVER 1
14 [26106-100162 EHXZEMI10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X16
15 [ TA00036949B adeatsl BRACKET 1
15 [ TAOO036949A adeatsl BRACKET 1
16 [ TA00033977B HEE 22|l COVER RELIEF 1
16 [ TAO0033977A HEE 22| COVER RELIEF 1
16 [ TA00033977C HEE 22| COVER RELIEF 1
17 [ TA00028226B SCV 1 SCV 1
17 [ TA00028226A SCV 1 REAR SCV 1 1
17 [ TA00028226C SCV 1 SCV 1 1
17 [ TAOO048561A SCV(FLOATING) SCV(FLOATING) 1
17 [ TA00048561C SCV(FLOATING) SCV(FLOATING) 1
17 [ TA00048561B SCV(FLOATING) SCV(FLOATING) 1
18 [ TAO0042202A SCV(2PORT) SCV(2PORT) 1
18 [ TA00042202C SCV(2PORT) SCV(2PORT) 1
18 [ TA00042202B SCV(2PORT) SCV(2PORT) 1
19 [24311-000160 O-3d P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 4 P16
20 [24311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 4 |P10
21 [24311-000150 O-2(Pd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (©15) 2 | P15
22 | TA0O0043300B 2AHE2(1/2" QUICK COUPLUNG(1/2") 2
22 | TA00043300A 2AHE2(1/2" QUICK COUPLUNG(1/2") 2
23 |24311-000140 2580d SEAL,ORING 1 |P14
24 | TAO0035078B 90&= AH (PF3/8-1/2) ELBOW 1
24 | TAOO035078A 90&= AH (PF3/8-1/2) ELBOW 1
25 [26106-100852 | SAEUXZE BOLT 2




- 108 -

C04060

Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL SCV LEVER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

26 [TA00020861B

ZQENR0OLH(1/2"_YELLOW)

JOINT ARM RUBBER(1/2"_YELLOW)




- 109 -

2 ©
c A\
O —
P <
> %)
S| o
> ~

o

D)

(a8

()

>

I
< T ~
o U..A/w
— E_m
© =3
o I O

S <
O




- 110 -

DO1010A Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL HYD PUMP
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00059244A %% ®Z(6ccx 720 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
2 | TA00039579B A = (PF1/2) ELBOW 1
3 | NT34620000B4 A = 2PF1/4-3/8 ELBOW 1
4 |HHO02080000A4 |m{Z(FYHI) PACKING,HYD.PUMP 1 [T05
5 126716-080002 SZ4HE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 |M8xP1.25
6 |22217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 (M8
7 | FL99120000C4 Ot Z 822 E(M8X180) BOLT 2 | M8XP1.25X17
8 |126013-080402 AIMZTEZUEE Bolt, Hexa (8-40) 1 | M8X1.25X40




- 111 -

D01020-B

Year/Month
FSOHN.EU L (LOW PRESSURE PIPE)
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
12

18

10

11




- 112 -

D01020-B Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL (LOW PRESSURE PIPE)
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
su| HEds = = o T B 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [24341-000260 oS O-RING, FIX (®26) 1 [1AS26.0
2 | NTB4490000A4 MYEMX =T FLANGE,LOWPRESSUREPIPE 1
3 126013-080502 FIMAESLZE Bolt, Hexa (8-50) 2 | M8XP1.25X05
4 |23010-040000 D ABE40 HOSEBAND 1 |D40
5 [23010-044000 SAME HOSEBAND 2 | D44
6 | TA00017334A M= C HOSE C 1
7 |TA00059502B Hefoo| = LOWER PRESSURE PIPE ASS'Y(4815) 1
7 |TA00059502A Hefoo| = PIPE ASS'Y , LOWER PRESSURE 1
8 |26106-080162 ZWXEZES SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 | M8XP1.25X16
9 | TA00045083B SAHE HOSE BAND 1
10 | TA00040493C MNeg=A HOSE 1
11 | TA00049972C agmo|z = PIPE ASS'Y , HIGH PRESSURE(PF1/2) 1
11 | TAO0049972B PIPE ASS'Y , HIGHER PRESSURE 1
12 | TAO0039335A VALVE, FRONT 1
13 | FB34060000B4 ELBOW 1
14 |24311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (©18) 1 |p18
15 | CVE4020000B4 NIPPLE 1/2 1
16 | TA0O0O039579B ELBOW 1
17 | TAO0O040242A HOSE,HIGH PRESSURE 1
18 | TAO0O041510B HIGH PRESSURE HOSE(1/2) 1




- 113 -

D01040 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL HYD FILTER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
2 7
1
12
8
)
14
5 13
10

11




- 114 -

D01040 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU_FL HYD FILTER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00025525C ¢ 2 HYD. FILTER 1

1 |TA00025525B S¢ =y FILTER, HYD OIL (20R/20C SERIES) 1

2 |TTB8020011A3 | EEH7H COVER: FILTER 1

3 |24321-000250 o-& O-RING 1 |25G

4 [TA00039138B X QHIHO| I (T EY) PIPE 1

5 [24311-000320 oz (Pd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (#32) 1 P32

6 |TA00039142A HEAHH F& 242l BRACKET 1

6 |TA00039142B HEAHH F& 242l BRACKET 1

7 |26106-080162 ZMX| 2 EBX16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 5 | M8XP1.25X16

8 |TA00043722A HEAHH E2I2 BRACKET 1

8 | TA00043722C DAY e FILTER COVER BRACKET 1

8 |TA00043722B HHAHEZA BRACKET 1

9 |26013-060602 AMZTESUHEE DRY BUSH BOLT 4

10 | TA00043718A ZE{F{H{ (HST) COVER, FILTER 1

11 [ TAO0043153A HST §¢ = H FILTER, HST OIL (new) 1

11 | TA0O0043153B HST OIL ZH HST OIL FILTER 1

12 |26106-080122 SLEUXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 2 | M8XP1.25X12

13 | CEE4050000A Xr2| FA A E3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 2

13 | CEE4050000B4 | Xj2|EXAE3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 2

14 | TA0O0043154B [YUBAA HOSE A 1




- 115 -

D02010

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

STEERING COLUMN

Year/Month

2023-01-18

17-2
17-1
18
2 19
1
16
15
>

20 € 13 11

12

4 910 14
3




- 116 -

D02010 Year/Month
I STEERING COLUMN
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00065166C ZHa AH|0| =g ASSY, COLUMN STAY 1

1 | TA00065166B ZHa AH|0| 2% ASSY, COLUMN STAY 1

2 |26106-100202 FLUEUXEZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 |M10XP1.5X20

3 | TA00065190B THAl 2% =afzl (zh =3 ASSY, BRACKET LH 1

3 | TAOOO65190A THAl 2% =afzl (zh =3 ASSY, BRACKET LH 1

4 | TA00065193B THAl 2% 2afzl (R) =3 ASSY, BRACKET RH 1

4 | TAOO065193A THAl 2% 2afzl (R) =3 ASSY, BRACKET RH 1

5 126106-060162 SLEUX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 4 [M6XP1.0X16

6 | TA0O0041589B pPSTHE P.S.T VALVE 1

7 | TAOOO65555A ™z ASSY, COLUMN 1

7 | TA00065555B ™z ASSY, COLUMN 1

8 | TC65060000B4 EE@D X3 TILTPINASS'Y 2

9 |26136-100252 SL4EUHXEEMS) SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 3 [M10X25

10 | TTD7110000C4 AIE IHE 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 4 o7t

10 | TTD7110000B4 AI|E IHE 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 4 o7t

11 [ TAOO065562A EE 2H LEVER, TILT 1

12 [ TAOO065564A 2E EE BOLT, TILT 1

13 [26347-080002 UHE Unut 1 |M8XP1.25

14 [ TC65050000A4 ElEAZZ TILTSPRING 1

15 [ TAOOO15785A ARE 22X LEVER, STAND 1

16 [ TC65130000A4 HH () COVER,SHAFT 1

17 | TA00048048C AE|0E &xst STEERING WHEEL ASS'Y 1

17-1 [ TAO00480498B AE|0(E 2 STEERING WHEEL 1

17-2 | TAO0048050B 7 H COVER 1

18 [ TA00048436B U E(M16XP1.5) U-NUT 1

19 |22587-480124 HH| O 2| Ef T LEAF TAPPING SCREW 3 |4.8x12

20 |26106-080122 SHEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 2 |M8XP1.25X12




- 117 -

D02030

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

P.S.T HOSE

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 118 -

D02030 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL P.S.T HOSE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00015708C HP SA A2l HOSE, PST STEERING 1 | NONE
1 | TA00015708B HP SA A2 HOSE, POWER STEERING 1 | NONE
2 [TA00041384A PST @ A(R) HOSE, PST(R) 1
3 [TA00039979B HPZ A (1/4) HOSE(1/4) 1
3 [TA00039979C HPZ A (1/4) HOSE(1/4) 1
4 | TAO0043716A PSTZA(T) HOSE 1




- 119 -

D02040A

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

P.S.T CYLINDER

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 120 -

D02040A Year/Month
FSOHN_EUFL P.S.T CYLINDER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
TEd2 = +2| 4 B
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00041640C PST CYLINDER ASS'Y 1
TA000416408B PST CYLINDER ASS'Y 1
TC66010000A4 =1 SCREW FLANGE 2
TC66010000B4 2 HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 | M12X38
TC66020000A4 Z X2 E (2| H)M12X46 REAMER BOLT M12x46 2
TC66020000B4 ZUX 2EE|IH)MI12x46 FLANGE BOLT(M12X46) 2 | M12X46




- 121 -

D03010 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL OIL COOLER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
4
3




- 122 -

D03010 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL OIL COOLER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0039614A U= OIL COOLER 1
2 | TA00042434B aZr| =izl BRACKET, OIL COOLER(L) 1
2 | TA00042434A a=r| =izl BRACKET, OIL COOLER(L) 1
3 | TA00042435B = Eai2U(R) BRACKET, OIL COOLER(R) 1
3 | TA00042435A = Eai2U(R) BRACKET, OIL COOLER(R) 1
4 |26106-080162 E:X|=E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 | M8XP1.25X16
5 |CEE4050000B4 | At2|H %A E3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 2
5 |CEE4050000A4 | At2|H %A E3/8 ELBOW (3/8) 2
6 [TA00043155A SASAB HOSE B 2




- 123 -

E01010A Year/Month
FSOHN EU.FL FRONT AXLE CASE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
10 3
9
14
2
1
11 4
12
5
6

13

11

12




- 124 -

EO1010A Year/Month
FSOHN £U FL FRONT AXLE CASE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [24321-000600 O-21AG-60(=4h SEAL,ORING 1 [G60
2 | TA00034105A MNEZE(TE)FEA| BUSH 1
3 [TA00048801B s Myt MEE ZTo FRONT AXLE SUPPROT ASS'Y 1
3 [TA00048801A s Myt MEE T3 FRONT AXLE SUPPROT ASS'Y 1
4 |24764-060000 Jdg|aLE GREASE NIPPLE 2
5 [24321-000750 O-RING1AG-75 SEAL,ORING 1 [G75
6 | TA00034103A NEE(Z)EA| BUSH 1
7 124321-000700 O-Y1AG-70(=4HD13038 O-RING1AG-70 1 [{G70
8 [TA00034102D HE MEEF)ZT AXLE SUPPORT (REAR) 1
8 [TA00034102C HE MEEF)ZT AXLE SUPPORT (REAR)ASS'Y 1
9 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 [M12X1.75
10 [26116-120354 SUHEE BOLT 1 [M12X1.75X35
11 [22217-160000 AZRRLN WASHER, SPRING (@ 16) 6 |M16
12 |26116-160602 FU=E HEX BOLT 6 | M16XP2.0X60
13 | TAO0054778A M Kt=# 0| A (Narrow) CASE, FRONT AXLE 1
14 | TAOO048803A kA (D30X4T) WASHER 1




- 125 -

E01013 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL SPACER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
4
3
3




- 126 -

E01013 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL SPACER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
HEE4Hs =3 =3 4 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
24321-001050 0-g O-RING
22312-080140 Halim PIN, DOWEL (8-14) D8X14
22217-120000 ATEIQLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) M12
TC60400000A4 |LEE BOLT
TC60400000B4 |ZHE E(M12X30) HEX BOLT M12X1.75X30




- 127 -

E01030A Year/Month
FSOHN EU.FL GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
4
3
28
25 36 1
6 41
2
29 2
5
30 5
31
32
33
9
35 12
24 7
23 8 g
I
34
1340
26
191 8
16
22 15
21 20
42
17 37 39-40
39
40
14

38




- 128 -

EOT030A Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TAOO0041646A PR DIP STICK 1
2 124311-000220 O-RING1AP-22.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®22) 2 |1A P220
3 | TA00033468B INZEFUEE BOLT W/ WASHER 4
3 | TA00033468C INZTEFUEE BOLT W/ WASHER 4
4 |[TA00033475B ZHEE SPACER 4
4 |TAO00033475A ZHEE RIMER BOLT 4
5 [FE78010000B QUM (E4) 55¢72x13.5 OIL SEAL (55X72X13.5) 2 | 55X72X13.5
6 |24101-062074 =H 0 d6207 BALL BEARING (#6207) 6 |#6207
7 | TA00041533B THET|OHO|A FRONT GEAR CASE L )
8 124321-001050 0-g O-RING 2
9 [TA00033461B M1z=OlL AT PINION, FRONT 1ST SHAFT 2
9 [TA00033461A M1zmlL AT PINION, FRONT 1ST SHAFT 2
10 [22252-000720 THEAMET2 RING, CIRCLIP (® 72) 2 |D72
11 | TAOO033489A A 02T SHIM 0.2T 2
12 | TAOO033488A A 03T SHIM 0.3T 2
13 | TAOO033487A A 05T SHIM 0.5T 2
14 | TA0O0033458B THET|O{EA GEAR BOX, FRONT )
15 | TAOO033481A EA4HE LOCK NUT 2
16 |24101-062084 =H|0{ 26208 Bearing, Ball (#6208) 2 #6208
17 | TA00033474A HH7|0f 49T GEAR, BEVEL 49T 2
18 | 22252-000850 M Z 2l85H RING, CIRCLIP (® 85) 2
19 | TAOO033486A A 02T SHIM 0.2T 1
20 | TAOOO33485A A 05T SHIM 0.5T 1
21 | TAOOO33939A o O RING 2
22 | TA00033459B ITHEHOZAHOIA BEARING CASE, FRONT 1
23 | 24101-062094 =H 0126209 BALL BEARING (#6209) 2 |#6209
24 | TAOOO41359A QUM OILSEAL 2
25 |22217-120000 AZEQLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 2 |M12
26 | TA00033460B OTHEALE SPINDLE, FRONT 2
26 | TAOOO033460E OTHEALE SPINDLE, FRONT 2
26 [ TA00033460D OTHEALE SPINDLE, FRONT 2
27 | TA00033469B INZEFUEE BOLT W/ WASHER 16
27 | TAOOO33469A INZEFUEE BOLT W/ WASHER 16
28 | TA00033463A H2=710§ FRONT 2ND AXLE LH 2
29 [ TA00033464A o= FRONT 2ND SHAFT 2
30 | TC60110000A3 2AA(A) SEAL, OIL 2
31 |24101-060104 =H|0{ 26010 Bearing, Ball (#6010) 2 #6010
32 | TA00033473A =7 11T GEAR, BEVEL 11T 2
33 | TC60340000A4 Hl o 2 TM207C3 BEARING(TM207C3) 2 | T™M207C3
34 [{TD23120000B4 DRE 82 2E(M14X28) BOLT 12 [M14XP1.5
34 | TD23120000A4 HZ2E(M14X28) BOLT 12 [M14XP1.5
35 |22217-140000 AZEQIM14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 12 |M14
36 | TAO0049842B 0j| 0] 2 2| f (STEEL) AIR BREATHER 1
36 | TA00049842A Of| O 2 2| {(STEEL) AIR BREATHER
37 | TAOO058613A AEIH(25.5) STOPPER(25.5) 2




- 129 -

22217-100000

EOT030A Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL GEAR CASE, FRONT AXLE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
a| HEEHS Z23 =9 >3 4 H| 31
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
38 | 26116-100502 SU4HEE HEXAGONBOLT 2 |M10XP1.5X50
39 |22190-100000 AN WASHER 4 IM10
40 |23887-100002 E{3(0]H) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 4 [M10
41 | TA00049843B oojEz|E E2{a ADAPTHER 1
41 | TAO0049843A ooezd 282 PLUG, AIR BREATHER 1
A I 20N WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 [M10




- 130 -

E01070A Year/Month
5OHN EU FL RING GEAR, DRIVEN GEAR
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
1
12
26
25
< m 2 34
13
11 2]
14
2 56 78
16
23 1)2
21 10
15
22 17
20 18
19 1
20
18

17




- 131 -

EO1070A Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL RING GEAR, DRIVEN GEAR
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00033454C ER IS EN ) RING GEAR ASSY 1

1 | TA000334548 CR IS El RING GEAR ASSY 1

1-1 | TAO0033455B II2EH= COUNT SHAFT 1

1-2 | TAO0033456B 27(0f RING GEAR 1

1-2 | TA00033456C 2710 RING GEAR 1

2 |24141-320060 Ef|O| T & 2{H|O{ 21320060 | BEARING, ROLLER (#32-00-60) 2 [32006

3 |22252-000550 THEAHZ(CH) RING, CIRCLIP (® 55) 1 |D55

4 |TA00033478A 2tAT PLATE 1

5 [24311-000300 o (PH) O RING(P TYPE) 1 (P30

6 | TA00033471A Al BUSH 1

7 124421-405508 2 AATC405508 OIL SEAL 1

8 |TA00033472A HE NUT 1

9 |TA00041532A T Xt=7 0]~ FRONT CASE 1

10 | TA0O0041539A HM1=LH SHAFT L, FRONT FIRST 1

11 | TA0O0041540A HM1=RH SHAFT R, FRONT FIRST 1

12 |22252-001100 THEAHEY RING, CIRCLIP (®110) 2 |D110

13 | 24101-060144 =H 0126014 BALL BEARING (#6014) 1 | #6014

14 | TA00033451C XS 0|2~ DIFF. CASE 1

14 | TA00033451B XS O[ 2 DIFF. CASE 1

15 | TAOO054318A = E(M8X1.0) BOLT 6

15 | TA0O0054318B =E(M8X1.0) BOLT 6

16 |24101-060134 =HI0{ 6013 BALL BEARING (#6013) 2

17 | TC57120000A4 K= AFO|E 7|0 2}0| LINER, DIFFERENTIAL GEAR )

18 | TC57090000A4 K= AO|EZ|0{14 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 14 )

19 | TC57100000A4 K=o L A7]0{10 DIFFERENCIAL PINION GEAR 10 )

20 | TC57130000A4 A= aO/L Aetol Y LINER, DIFFERENTIAL PINION 2

21 [ TC57110000B4 AsmLeis SHAFT, PINION 1

22 |22351-040040 Az PIN, SPRING (4-04) 1 | D4X40

23 [22312-080140 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-14) 2 | D8x14

24 | TAOO033482A A 05T SHIM 0.5T 1

25 | TAOO033483A A 03T SHIM 0.3T 1

26 | TAOOO33484A A 02T SHIM 0.2T 1




- 132 -

EO1080A Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL TIE ROAD
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
3
10
13
11
2
12
7
8
9
4 6
3

10
11




- 133 -

EOT080A Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL TIE ROAD
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |TAO0041641A EfO|ZEEXTH L TIE LOD ASSY L 1
1 |TA00041641C EfO|REXRT} | TIE ROD ASS'Y L 1
1 |TA00041641B EfO|REXRT} | TIE ROD ASS'Y L 1
2 | TA00041644B EfO|ZE X3BIR TIE ROD ASS'Y R 1
2 | TA0O041644A EfO|ZE Z=TIR TIE LOD ASSY R 1
2 | TA00041644C EfO|ZE X3BIR TIE ROD ASS'Y R 1
3 |26877-160002 SE0[HEM16 STUDNUTM16 2
4 | TC56040000C4 L EM20x1.5 NUT_M20X1.5 1
4 | TC56040000B4 L EM20X1.5 NUT M20*1.5 1
5 [TC56050000B4 LI EM20X1.5(ZFLEAD nut 1
5 | TC56050000C4 I E M20x1.5(ZtLEAN NUT M20X1.5(LEFT) 1
6 |22417-300250 7H&E3X25 PIN , COTTER (3-25) 2 | D3.0X25
7 | TC56010106A4 EfO|ZE MEZ SET RING 2
8 |TC56010105A4 | HX|7H] DUST COVER 2
9 |TC56010107A4 == CLIP 2
10 |TT10030000A9 | HX|7{H] DUSTCOVER 2
11 | 24764-060000 Jdg|Aa4E GREASE NIPPLE 2
12 | TAOO041535A HELH KNUCLE ARM L 1
13 | TAOO041536A = 2RH KNUCLE ARM R 1




- 134 -

FO1010 Year/Month
K3 HST TM(EU) NEC CLUTCH HOUSING
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
17
4 16
3
8
L 6
5 15
W 10 7
6
9
12
13

10

14




- 135 -

FO1010 Year/Month
K3 HST TM(EU) NEC CLUTCH HOUSING
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAO0042413B K5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 |TA00042413C K5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 |TA00042413D K5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 |TA00042413E S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 |TA00042413F K5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 |TA00042413G K5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 |TAO00042413H K5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TA00042413lI K5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TA00042413) S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
2 | TA00038871D PTOSZ|E SLEEVE 1
2 | TA00038871C PTOSZ|E SLEEVE 1
2 | TA00038871E PTOEZ|E SLEEVE 1
2 | TA00038871B PTOSZ|E SLEEVE 1
3 [22351-060016 Az PIN, SPRING (6-16) 2 |D6X16
4 [26450-080142 FLAHWHEZE BOLT 6 |M8X14
5 [TA00040214C HSEE(185mm) BOLT 2
5 [TA00040214B HSEE(185mm) BOLT 2
6 |22217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 5 |M12
7 126716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 3 |M12X1.75
8 | TA00040213C SZEE(175mm) HEX BOLT 2
8 | TA00040213B SZEE(175mm) HEX BOLT 2
9 | TA00040292A =E(M12xP1.75) HEX BOLT 1
9 | TA00040292B =E(M12xP1.75) HEX BOLT 1
10 | FB36330000A4 QAMEZFZEE(+SW) | Hex Bolt With Washer 5 |M12XP1.75X5
10 | FB36330000B4 QM ZEUFZHEE(+SW) | HEX BOLT WITH WASHER 5 |M12XP1.75X5
11 |22312-080180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-18) 2 |D8X18
12 |22417-300250 7H&E3X25 PIN , COTTER (3-25) 1 [D3.0X25
13 | TAO0038610B 7 COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING 1
13 | TAO0038610A 7 COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING 1
14 |26106-100202 FLUEUXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 [M10XP1.5X20
15 | TAOO055258A IEE0(14) PLUG(14) 12
16 | TB26060000A4 £2{178 PLUGRUBBER 3
17 | TAO0034078A oo 22| AIR BREATHER 1 DEL.20220623




- 136 -

F01020 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC TRANSMISSION CASE
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
19
13 17
12 18
9
3
6
15
14
20
6
10

11




- 137 -

FO1020 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC TRANSMISSION CASE
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00043199C S A=A O|A(HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1

1 | TAO0043199H S A=A O|A(HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1

1 | TAO0043199B S A=A O|A(HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1

1 | TAO0043199E S A=A O|A(HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1

1 | TAO0043199F S A=A O| A (HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1

1 | TA00043199G S A=A O|A(HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1

2 |22217-120000 AT QLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 19 [M12

3 |26716-120002 295ALL SZHE HEXA NUT295 6 |M12X1.75

4 [ TH22090000A4 B2 E(M12xP1.75x35) BOLT (M12 P1.75X35) 13 | NONE

4 | TH22090000B4 B2 2 E(M12xP1.75x35) WASHER ASS'Y HEX BOLT 13 |-

5 | FT80120000A4 MEEE(12X38) StudBolt(12X38) 6

5 |FT80120000B4 MEEE STUD BOLT(12X38) 6

6 |24311-000140 2580¥ SEAL,ORING 3 (P14

7 |NTA1130100A9 | = A PLUG 2

8 |NTA1130000A4 |Z23{1 PLUG 2 |PF3/8

8 |NTA113000084 |Z23{1 PLUG 2

9 |FT33060000A4 | O}EfE 45ELBOW[3/8] 1

9 |FT33060000B4 |45% OfR4E{(3/8) 45ELBOW[3/8] 1

10 |24311-000160 0-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16

11 |TB28120000C4 |E|RE21 DRAIN PLUG 2 |M14XP15 DEL.20220331
11 |TB28120000D4 |E|SE21 PLUG 2 |D23 DEL.20220331
12 | TA00042422A PTOS 2{X|A H] COVER 1

13 |26106-100162 EMX|E2EMI0X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M10XP1.5X16

14 | TA00043328A HSTILF7{H COVER, RUBBER 1

15 | TA00042481A ne2Eya PLUG,RUBBER 2

17 |FT80370000A4 |F=S7 CAP,INTAKE 1

18 |24311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (©18) 1 |p18

19 | TA00038076B ARs LOD 1

19 | TA00038076A ARS LOD 1

20 |22312-100180 Halim PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 2 |D10X18




- 138 -

F01030 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC REAR AXLE HOUSING
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
3
24
1 19
10 9
8
2221 14
23 20 15
14
13 11 17
12,4
18
4 Y 4
6




- 139 -

F01030 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC REAR AXLE HOUSING
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

cv| sEHs z o z o EEE 8l
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00038690D SAFGE(R) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1

1 | TA00038690C SAFGRE(R) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1

1 | TA00038690B SAFGE(R) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1

1 | TAOD038690E SAFGER) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1

1 | TAOD038690F SAFGE(R) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1

1 | TA00038690G ZAZFELEH(R) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1

2 | TA00038395B ool g mlL| () FINAL_REAR_PINION(R) 1

2 | TA00038395C ool g mlL| () FINAL_REAR_PINION(R) 1

2 | TA00038395D ool g mlL| () FINAL_REAR_PINION(R) 1

2 | TAO0O038395E ool g mlL| () FINAL_REAR_PINION(R) 1

3 | TA00038393B ool 47| 0{(]) FINAL_REAR_GEAR (R) 1

3 | TA00038393C ool 47| 0{(2) FINAL_REAR_GEAR (R) 1

4 | TA00038689D FR=S A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1

4 | TA00038689C FR=S2 A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1

4 | TA00038689B FR=SE(ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1

4 | TAOO038689E FR=S2E(ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1

4 | TAO0038689F FR=S2 A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1

4 | TA00038689G FR=S2 A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1

5 [TA00038361C Sht= REAR AXLE SHAFT )

5 [TA00038361B Sht= REAR AXLE SHAFT )

5 [TA00038361D Sht= REAR AXLE SHAFT )

6 [TA00033423A QUM (ZKIE) SEAL, OIL (REAR AXLE) 2

7 [24141-320090 Hlo|mE2{H| 0o & TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2 | NONE

8 |24141-302090 B| O] I & 21 1| 0] & BEARING 2 |NONE

9 [TA00038359B to| g 7| o(Z=h FINAL RING GEAR 1

9 [TA00038359C to| g 7| o(Z=h FINAL RING GEAR 1

10 | TAOOO38354A ZIHE LOCK NUT 2

10 | TAO0038354B EHH E(K3) LOCK NUT 2

11 [TT21040000A4 | =Hi|0f &(TMB208) BEARING 4 |TMB208

12 | TA00038394B ool g mfL| A (xh FINAL_REAR_PINION(L) 1

12 | TA00038394C oto| g mfL| A (xh FINAL_REAR_PINION(L) 1

12 | TA00038394D oto| g mfL| A (xh FINAL_REAR_PINION(L) 1

12 | TAOOO38394E oto| g mfL| A (xh FINAL_REAR_PINION(L) 1

13 [22252-000800 THEaAMEIGD RING, CIRCLIP (® 80) 2 | D80

14 |22217-140000 ATEIQIM14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 18 |M14

15 [26716-140002 FLUHE NUT 4 [M14X2.0

16 | FT0O8110000A4 =E (M14X42) BOLT(M14X42) 6 | M14XP2.0X42

16 | FT08110000B4 =E BOLT(M14X42) 6 | M14XP2.0X42

17 | TA0O0038428B =E (M14x130) BOLT 8

17 | TA00038428C =E (M14x130) BOLT 8

18 | FB80120000A4 M2 EE(M14X38) STUD BOLT(M14X38) 4 | M14XP2.0X38

18 | FB80120000B4 M ESEE(M14X38) STUD BOLT(M14X38) 4

19 [22312-100180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 4 |D10X18

20 [ TT85150000B4 HE2EE BOLT 4 [M14XP1.5

20 [ TT85150000A4 HEEE Bolt 4 [M14XP1.5




- 140 -

FO1030 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC REAR AXLE HOUSING

(AC01492) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
21 122217-140000 ATEIQIM14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 16 |M14
22 | TB29420000B4 HE NUT M14 4 | 8222X20
22 | TB29420000A4 |HEM14 NUT M14 4 | 8222X20
23 |TB29440000B4 |SZEE BOLTM14X35 12 |M14X35
23 | TB29440000A4 |E2EM14X35 BOLTM14X35 12 | M14X35
24 | TAO0047839A ZAE ETHK3) REAR AXLE ASSY 2




- 141 -

FO1050

K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC
(AC01492)

HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING

Year/Month

2023-01-18

16
15

14

13




- 142 -

FO1050 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00042272B O] M 7| 0| A(HST) CASE, MISSION 1
1 |TA00042272C O] M 7| 0| A(HST) CASE, MISSION 1
1 |TA00042272D O] M 7| 0| A(HST) CASE, MISSION 1
1 |TA00042272E O] M 7| 0| A(HST) CASE, MISSION 1
1 | TAO0042272F O] M A O] A(HST) MISSION CASE(HST) 1
3 | TAOO059527A HSTZ2H(28cc) HST PUMP ASSY 1 DEL.20220331
3 | TA00069406B HSTZ2H(28cc) HST ASS'Y, 28CC 1
3 | TA00069406C HSTZ2H(28cc) HST ASS'Y, 28CC 1
4 [22312-100180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 3 |D10X18
6 |26106-100302 FLUEUXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 3 |M10XP1.5X30
13 | TAOO042781A OMEHE{(3/8) ADAPTOR(3/8) 1
13 | TAO0042781B OMEHE{(3/8) ADAPTOR(3/8) 1
13 | TA00042781C OMEHE{(3/8) ADAPTOR(3/8) 1
14 | CEE4050000A4 | X}2|F A AE3/8 ELBOW (3/8) 1
14 | CEE4050000B4 | X|2[F A =3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 1
15 | TT80180000A4 SH#=B Clamp, B 1
15 | TT80180000C4 Ed= b CLAMP B 1
15 | TT80180000B4 Ed= b CLAMP B 1
16 |26106-080162 EHX|EE8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16




- 143 -

F03040 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC RANGE SHIFT GEAR
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
(3]
5
4
3
13
c 12
1 11
10
9
8
7
25
24
23
22
21
9
20
19
18
9
17
1516
3

14




- 144 -

FO3040 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC RANGE SHIFT GEAR
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 124101-062044 | =H{|0{ 26204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) 2 | #6204

2 | TA00042210A H 2T Z 7|0 (HST) RANGE DRIVEN GEAR 1

3 |22242-000250 =g8AHEDS SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 25) 4 | D25

4 | TAO0048988A HEHECEHE7|0f(EEC) | GEAR, RANGE C 1

5 |TA00054113A EHEJET|O{Z(HST)  |RANGE DRIVEN SHAFT 1

6 |24101-063044 =H{|0{ &6304 BALL BEARING 1 #6304

7 |24101-062064 | =0 6206 BALL BEARING (#6206) 1 |#6206

8 |22242-000300 =gAal3 SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 30) 1 1D30

9 |22242-000340 H8AHE34 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 34) 3 |D34

10 | TAO0042211A BHHEJZTI[0{(HST) RANGE DRIVE GEAR 1

11 | TA00042189B SEHEASHHST) SHAFT, RANGE SHIFT DRIVE(HST) 1

12 |22242-000400 =g AHElg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 40) 1 1 D40

13 | TA00038427A = H| 0 2 (6008HL) BEARING 1

14 |124161-202620 LIEH o NIDDLE BEARING 1 202620

15 | TA0O0042652B Z2k(40x25x3T) COLLAR 1

16 | TAOOO48989A HBHECCHI| 5 7| O (EEC) | GEAR, RANGE C DRIVEN 1

17 | TA0O0038536B HEHET|E 7|02 GEAR, RANGE DRIVEN 2 1

17 | TA00038536C HEHET|E 7|02 GEAR, RANGE DRIVEN 2 1

18 | TA0O0038539B =] SLEEVE 1

18 | TA00038539C =] SLEEVE 1

19 | TA0O0038571B HEHETO| S 7|01 ¢t GEAR, RANGE DRIVEN 1 1

19 | TA00038571C HEHETO| S 7015 GEAR, RANGE DRIVEN 1 1

20 | TA00050633A 4ETS710] FOUR WHEEL DRIVE GEAR 1

21 [ TA00038802A n¥HE LOCK NUT 1

22 | 24142-302070 Ho|lMEH o0& TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1 |#30207

23 |22252-000720 THEAMEITD RING, CIRCLIP (® 72) 2 |D72

24 [TA00038583A A 0| M SPACER 1

25 | TAOOO38582A B 0| I £ 2{ 1 0] & (32207C) TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1




- 145 -

FO4010

K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC
(AC01492)

FORNT DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2023-01-18

16
17

15
14

21

19
20
18
4
6
5
22
3
12
13
11
10




- 146 -

FO4010 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC FORNT DRIVE SHAFT
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |NT15080000B4 |#HEZ& R COUPLING(R) 1 |D35

1 | NT15080000B HEZYR COUPLE RING R 1

2 |[TA00038621C TZd™ol= PROPELLER SHAFT 1

3 | TA00038620B 4ETE XRQE 4WD JOINT 1

3 | TA00038620C 4ETE XRQE 4WD JOINT 1

4 | TA00038089A U M SIA HOUSING, OIL SEAL 1

4 |TA00038089B QU M SI2A HOUSING, OIL SEAL 1

5 |24311-000410 O-RINGP41 O-RING 1 |41pP

6 |24421-254008 2 Y ATC254008(E810,86-13) Seal, Oil (#25-40-08) 1 | TC25X40X8

7 |22242-000250 HEAHE25 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 25) 3 |D25

8 |24101-060050 H2Z=H 0] (604 L) | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1 | #6005

9 | TA00038094B AETSH SHAFT 4WD DRV 1

10 |24101-062054 =H|0{ 36205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 |#6205UU

11 124190-110001 Z711/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 2 |11/32

12 | TA00038591A AmE SPRING 1

13 | TA0O0050634A 420579 FOUR WHEEL DRIVEN GEAR 1

14 | 24321-000550 o-& SEALO-RING 1 |1A G55.0

15 | TA00040522A = AHX) COVER 1

15 | TA00040522B = AHX) SHAFT COVER 1

16 | TA00040524C 5 7H = BOOTS 1

16 | TA00040524B =5 H B= BOOTS 1

17 |23000-048000 SASHMT CLAMP,HOSE 2 |D4s

18 | TA00040523C = AH () COVER 1

18 | TA00040523B = AH () COVER 1

18 | TA00040523D = AH () COVER 1

18 | TA00040523E = AH () SHAFT COVER 1

19 |24341-000380 nggsyod O-RING 1

20 [26106-120162 SHEUHXEE BOLT 1

21 [22351-040036 Axmalg SPRING PIN 1 | D4X36

22 | 22351-050030 A ZETFAE5X30 PIN, SPRING (5-03) 1 |D5X30




- 147 -

F05020 ' Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
3
12 :
13
11 s ©
4 10
9
2 16 14

15




- 148 -

FO5020 ' Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00038522B PN S PNEN -1, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1

1 | TA00038522C PN S PNEN -1, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1

1 |TA00038522D PN S PNEN -1, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1

1 | TAO0038522E PN S PNEN -1, DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y 1

2 | TA00038772B ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1

2 | TA00038772C ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1

2 | TA00038772D ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1

3 |TA00038523A XSH 0| A (R) CASE R, DIFF 1

3 |TA00038523B XSH O A (R) CASE R, DIFF 1

4 |TA00032118A XS O A (Zh CASE LH, DIFF. 1

4 |TA00032118B INESR Y EES)) CASE LH, DIFF. 1

5 |TAO0032091A HE=(1) SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 1

6 [TA00032090A XIS AFO|E7|0|R SIDE GEAR R, DIFFERENTIAL 1

7 [TA00032089A XIS AFO|E7|0{L SIDE GEAR L, DIFFERENTIAL 1

8 | TA00032079A Ao A PINION 2

9 | TA00038510A PNE=NES Il IE| SLIDER 1

10 | TA0O0038507A == ROLLER 10

11 | TAO0038929A £ E(M12X1.25) BOLT 8

11 | TA00038929B £ E(M12X1.25) BOLT 8

12 | 22351-060050 Aom PIN, SPRING (6-50) 1 | D6X50

13 | TA00032148A APAE Q4N THRUST WASHER 1

14 | TA0O0032149A M WASHER 1

15 | TAO0038928A £ E(M8X1.25) BOLT 8

15 | TA00038928B £ E(M8X1.25) BOLT 8

16 | TA00032092A EAE 2tN BRACKET 2




- 149 -

FO05020

K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC
(AC01492)

RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 150 -

FO5020 ' Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00038522E PN SRS PNEN -1, DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y 1

2 | TA00038772D ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1

3 |TA00038523B XSH 0| A (R) CASE R, DIFF 1

4 |TA00032118B XS O A (Zh CASE LH, DIFF. 1

5 |TAO0032091A HE=(1) SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 1

6 [TA00032090A XIS AFO|E7|0|R SIDE GEAR R, DIFFERENTIAL 1

7 | TA00032089A XIS AFO|E7|0{L SIDE GEAR L, DIFFERENTIAL 1

8 | TA00032079A Ao A PINION 2

9 | TA00038510A NSRS Il IE| SLIDER 1

10 | TAO0038507A == ROLLER 10

11 | TA00038929B £ E(M12X1.25) BOLT 8

12 | 22351-060050 Amm PIN, SPRING (6-50) 1 | D6X50

13 | TA00032148A AAE Q4N THRUST WASHER 1

14 | TA0O0032149A M WASHER 1

15 | TA00038928B £ E(M8X1.25) BOLT 8

16 | TA0O0032092A EAE 2tM BRACKET 2




- 151 -

F07030 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC PTO DRIVE SHAFT
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
21
6
22
4 20
19
3 18
< 17
1 7
16
6
15
14
12 13
11
10
8




- 152 -

FO7030 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC PTO DRIVE SHAFT
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TAOO038269A ZE JOINT 1

2 |22242-000200 =8 A W20 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 20) 1 |D20(%8)

3 [CT85150000A4 H| 01 & 6305HL Bearing #6305 1 | #6305

4 | TA00041006A PTOTS7|0{%(1-2) SHAFT, PTO DRIVE 1

4 | TA00041006B PTOTS710{%(1-2) SHAFT, PTO DRIVE 1

5 |22252-000620 THEAHEG2 RING, CIRCLIP (® 62) 1 |DE2(THEB)

6 |[27260-620000 oI SEALING CAP 2

7 |24101-062074 | =H|0{&6207 BALL BEARING (#6207) 2 | #6207

8 [TA00039162B EAl(PTO1Eh BUSH 1

8 [TA00039162C EAl(PTO1Eh BUSH 1

9 [TAO0041007A PTOI|&7|0{ 1t GEAR, PTO1 1

10 | TZ45100000A3 PTOS{E HUB,P.T.O 1

10 | TZ45100000B3 PTOS{E HUB,P.T.O 1

11 | TZ45110000C4 PTOSE|E SLEEVE,P.T.O 1

12 | TAO0040193B EAl(PTO2E) SLEEVE 1

12 | TA00040193C EAl(PTO2E) SLEEVE 1

13 | TAOO041008A PTOL| S 7|02 GEAR, PTO2 1

14 | FGG8040000A4 9} A(40.5X57.1X4.5T) WASHER(40.5X57.1X4.5T) 1

14 | FGG8040000B4 9} (40X57.1X4.5T) WASHER(40.5X57.1X4.5T) 1

15 [ 22242-000400 =g AElg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 40) 1 1 D40

16 | TA00038293B PTOZE SHAFT, PTO 1

16 | TA00038293C PTOZE SHAFT, PTO 1

16 | TA00038293D PTOZE SHAFT, PTO 1

17 | TT62040000A3 PTO 24 QLF35X60X19 PTO OIL SEAL QLF35X60X19 1 [35X60X19

18 |24341-000700 03 (70-9) O-RING, FIX (®70) 1 | 1A S70.0

19 | TA00038449B PTOZ #HH COVER 1

20 [22242-000350 =g AHEI3g SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 35) 1 [D35

21 |26106-100202 SUEUXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 |M10XP1.5X20

22 |24101-063050 H2ZEH|0J2(634F)  |DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1 [#6305




- 153 -

F07070 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC MAIN P.T.O SHAFT
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
21
22 -
23
24 g M
25
26
6
5
1
18
4 19
3
20
2 14
15
17
16
14 ©

12

13




- 154 -

FO7070 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC MAIN P.T.O SHAFT
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0038269A ZOE JOINT 1

2 |22242-000200 =8 A W20 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 20) 5 |D20(Z8)

3 122252-000520 CIRCLIP52 RING, CIRCLIP (& 52) 1 |D52(THB)

4 | TA00059192A = H|0{ 2 (6304)_OP BALL BEARING 1

5 | TA00042213A o QIPTOZS (HST) MAIN PTO SHAFT 1

6 |TA00059195A = H|0{ & (6204)_OP BALL BEARING 1

9 | TA00065734A EELEE CLUTCH HUB 1

10 | TA00059199A =H| 01 2(6004) BALL BEARING 1

11 | TA00038773C PTOE K| PTO CLUTCH PACK 1

12 | TT64080000A4 | S LIAF M7X1 RETAININGSCREWM7X1 1 |M7XP1.0 DEL.20220316
13 [ TA00038289C PTOEX|= PTO CLUTCH SHAFT 1

13 [ TA00038289D PTOEHX|= PTO CLUTCH SHAFT 1

14 [ 22242-000250 =gAElng SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 25) 2 |D25

15 | TAO0059200A =Hi|0{ 2(6005) BALL BEARING 2

16 | TA00038288A A 2l(D25) SEALING 2

17 | TA00038287B sgle SLEEVE 1

17 | TA00038287C sgle SLEEVE 1

18 | TA00038286D oo|= PIPE 1

19 [24341-000070 nggsgod O-RING, FIX (¥7) 1

20 |24341-000080 228 O-RING 1|58

21 | TA0D0041661A PTOME PTO VALVE 1

21 | TA0D0041661B PTOYME PTO VALVE 1

22 (22217-100000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 |M10

23 |26450-101002 SLTHEOZE BOLT 2

24 |24311-000140 2580¥ SEAL,ORING 1 |P14

25 | TTA3880000A4 | OFErEf Adapt, Connect PF3/8 1 DEL.20220531
25 |TTA3880000B4 |71 E{PF3/8 CONNECT PF3/8 1 |PF3/8 DEL.20220531
26 |NT34620000A4 | =2 PF1/4-3/8 ELBOW 1 DEL.20220531
26 |NT34620000B4 |2 2PF1/4-3/8 ELBOW 1 DEL.20220531




F08060 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC FORK & LEVER, PTO
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
14 16
15
13
12
7
8
17
18
1 19
2 3
pal
5
6 9
10

11




- 156 -

FO8060 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC FORK & LEVER, PTO
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00039129B PTOHES SHAFT,P.T.O SHIFT 1
1 |TA00039129C PTOHES SHAFT,P.T.O SHIFT 1
1 |TA00039129D PTOHES SHAFT,P.T.O SHIFT 1
1 |TAO0039129E PTOHES SHAFT,P.T.O SHIFT 1
2 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 |P16
3 | TA00039157B PTOH& S ARM, PTO SHIFT 1
3 | TA00039157C PTOHE S ARM, PTO SHIFT 1
4 |22351-060036 2 ZZH6X36 PIN, SPRING (6-36) 1 | D6X36
5 [22137-200000 HetM WASHER , PLAIN 1
6 | TA00039133B PTOHZZ Y LEVERP.T.O SHIFT 1
6 | TA00039133C PTOHZZ Y LEVERP.T.O SHIFT 1
7 | TAOO056007A PTOE X3 LEVER, PTO 1
7-1 | TAOOO15833A PTO EZXT KNOB, PTO SHIFT 1
8 |26023-040102 ObA 7= B H| ZF2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 | M4X10
9 [TA00039152B PTOMHE A LINK, PTO LEVER 1
10 |122117-100000 HtNq(AH) WASHER, PLAIN (@ 10) 2 |M10
11 |22360-100000 2HTE 10 PIN., SNAP (100) 2 |D10
12 | TA00039228B PTOXEZA FORK,PTO 1
12 | TA00039228C PTOXEZA FORK,PTO 1
12 | TA00039228D PTOXEZA FORK,PTO 1
12 | TAO0039228E PTOXEZA FORK,PTO 1
13 | TAOO038502A Fayeg=| SPRING 1
14 | 24190-110001 Z11/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 1 [11/32
15 | TAOOO39153A PTOEZA= FORK SHAFT, PTO 1
15 | TAO0O039153B PTOEZA= FORK SHAFT, PTO 1
16 | 27260-170000 | A2 D17 cap 1 D17
17 124311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 1 |P10
18 | TAOOO38565A I1™EE RAIL FIX BOLT 1
18 | TAO0038565B I1™EE RAIL FIX BOLT 1
19 | FGF1400000A4 E0|E PLATE 1
19 | FGF1400000B4 E0|E PLATE 1
19 | FGF1400000C4 E0|E PLATE 1
20 |26106-080162 Z WX S EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16




- 157 -

F10010 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC CASE, HYD CYLINDER
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
2 1
21 3
22
14
3
4 16
18 17
8
6
5
10 15
11
19

13
12 - 9




- 158 -

F10010 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC CASE, HYD CYLINDER
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00033096F SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1

1 | TA00033096C SYHEH HHY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1

1 | TA00033096E SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1

1 | TA00033096D SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1

1 | TA00033096G SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1

1 | TA00033096H SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1

2 |26013-100452 AMEEHSUHEE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 6 |M10X1.5X45

3 | TA00045690B Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 5

3 | TAOO045690A Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 5

4 [24311-000120 O-2 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 1 (P12

5 [TAO0033098A SotydHe CONTROL VALVE 1

5 [TA00033098B SotydHe VALVE, CONTROL 1

5 [TA00033098C SotydHe VALVE, CONTROL 1

6 |24315-000160 2580% O-RING 2

7 126043-080452 FNZTEFUEE WASHER SET 3

8 |22312-100200 o PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 2 | D10X20

9 | TA00033085H SYUMIIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1

9 | TA00033085C SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1

9 | TA00033085E SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1

9 | TA00033085G SYUMIIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1

9 | TA00033085D SUMIIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1

9 | TA00033085F SUMIIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1

9 | TA00033085I SUMIIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1

9 | TA00033085J SUMIIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1

10 |22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (® 06) 1 |D6

11 | TAOO033126A == ROLLER 1

12 |26711-080002 FLUHE NUT 2 | M8XP1.25

13 | TA0O0034000C SofH| A X CLEVIS AS'Y 1

14 |26216-120352 HEEEE STEELBOLT 5 |M12X1.75

15 | TAOO060049A EaE PNEER EA BRACKET ASSY 1

15 | TAO0060049B EaE PNEER: EA SWITCH BRACKET 1

16 [22217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 5 |M12

17 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 5 |M12X1.75

18 |26013-120352 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 5 |M12XP1.75X0

19 |22312-100180 Yo PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 1 [D10X18

20 [ TA000196714A o=z CAP 1

21 [24311-000080 O-2 495-8 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®8) 5 |P8

22 | TAOOO45685A ==l PLUG 5




- 159 -

F10020 o
K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC LIFT ARM
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
19
24
18
16
@ 19
26
27 29 &
28 @
23
15 24
14
13
12
11
10 & r
6
3
2




- 160 -

F10020 Year/Month
K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC LIFT ARM
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 | TA0O0046960B A 2l Z&2HID90) CYLINDER 1

2 | TAOO046958A o-3 O RING 2

3 | TAOO046957A HH 1 BACKUP-RING 2

6 | TAOOO46959A I| A E(0D90) PISTON 1

7 | TAO0033094A OAEZE ROD, PISTON 1

8 |22351-080050 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (8-50) 1

9 134311-000140 o-d O-RING 1

10 |26156-120552 SLAEENSE) HEXAGON HEAD BOLT 3

11 | TAO0045690B Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 1

11 | TAOO045690A Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 1

12 | TAOOO35651A LR RING 1

13 [24321-000500 o (GY) O-RING (D50) 1 (G50

14 | TAOOO35650A E A[(D55%40) BUSH 1

15 | TAO0033089C CZEEI= SHAFT, LIFT LINK 1

16 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16

17 | TAOOO33095A E0|E PLATE 1

18 | TAO0033093B EZEd™YT CRANK, LIFT 1

19 | TAO0040302A g ZEQ LIFT ARM 2

19 | TA0O0040302B g ZEQ LIFT ARM 2

20 [ TA00034082C M xet CAMP ASSY 1

21 126106-060202 SZLEUHX| S E(6+20) HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 [M6X1.0X20

23 126106-100202 SHEUHXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 1 [M10XP1.5X20

24 | 22242-000450 =gAthElys SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 45) 2 | D45

25 | TAOOO35675A 2L=E4M12) BONDED SEAL 3

26 | TAOOO33100A ELp = RING, BACK UP 1

27 |24321-000450 oz(Gd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (#45) 1 |G4s

28 | TAOOO33099A Al BUSH 1

29 | TAOOO35684A et COLLAR 1

29 [ TA00035684B Zzat COLLAR 1




- 161 -

F10030

K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC
(AC01492)

SAFETY VALVE

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 162 -

F10030 Year/Month
K3_HST_TM(EU) NEC SAFETY VALVE
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
ol HEHS =3 = H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | TAOO036187A ot e SAFETY VALVE 1
1 |TA00036187B ObMuh = SAFETY VALVE ASS'Y 1
2 [TA00036419A I™HE LOCK NUT 1
3 [TA00036418A IHEE BOLT 1
4 124315-000100 og(Pyd) O-RING 1
5 | TAO0036392A =X BODY 1
6 [24315-000180 oz (Pd) O-RING(PTYPE) 1
7 [TA00036420A Axg SPRING 1
8 [TA00036417A =710|= BALL GUIDE 1
9 [24190-100001 Z75/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1
10 | 24315-000125 2580 O-RING(P-TYPE) 1




- 163 -

F10040 oo

K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC STOP VALVE
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

9

-8
6
5
1 " 4
10

11 12




- 164 -

F10040 Year/Month
K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC STOP VALVE
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA000338878B SIS XM H XBh FLOW REGULATOR ASSY 1

1 | TA00033887C SIS X MEH XBh FLOW REGULATOR ASSY 1

2 | TA00033889B SIS xHEAIR SCREW 1

2 | TA00033889C SIS xHEAAR SCREW 1

3 124315-000060 2580% O RING 1

4 |TAO0033888A HE NUT 1

4 |[TA00033888B HE NUT 1

5 124311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 1 |P10

6 | TA00033890B SHEST ZEUE FH BODY 1

6 | TA00033890C SHEST ZEUE FH BODY 1

7 124190-140001 a4 STEEL BALL 1

8 124311-000140 2580% SEAL,ORING 1 (P14

9 [TA00034091B g Hig AmE| SPRING, LOCKING VALVE 1

10 | TAOOO36537A ELp e RING, BACK UP 1

11 | TTA9040000B4 3=} KNOB 1

11 | TTA9040000A4 3=} KNOB 1

11 | TTA9040000D4 3=} KNOB 1

12 |26716-100002 |SZHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 1 |[M10XP1.5




- 165 -

F10061 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC DRAFT/POSITION CONTROL LEVER
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
21

3
2
520
5
7 6 4
4
10 1 " <
4
11 1 13
¢ 14
15
q 22 ,
17
18

19




- 166 -

F10061 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC DRAFT/POSITION CONTROL LEVER
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 |TAO00033128B = SHAFT 1

2 | TA00033127B = SHAFT 1

2 | TA00033127C = SHAFT 1

3 124550-012100 E 20| £ A BUSH 2

4 22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (O 06) 7 |D6

5 |TA00033119A 49 Mo E0|E CONTROL PLATE, DRAFT 1

6 |22242-000180 =gAthalg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 18) 1 ID18

7 | TA00033121B AA g 3=x3t LINK ASSY, CONNECTING 1

8 | TA00033120A 22Xl Mo E0|E CONTROL PLATE, POSITION 1

9 [22242-000120 =g A2 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 12) 1 |D12(:8)

10 | TAOO033126A =1 ROLLER 2

11 | TAO0033117B g3 =gt LINK ASSY B 2

12 | TA00033902C Fayeg=| SPRING 1

12 | TA00033902D Fayeg=| SPRING 1

13 | TA00033111B Aol=EH o 23 CONTROL LINK. DRAFT LOAD 1

14 | TA0O0033108B g3 ETHIN) LINK ASSY (IN) 1

15 | TAO0033106B SIpNT ==l = FEED BACK LINK, POSTION 1

16 |22272-000090 ERAE RING, CIRCLIP (@ 09) 1 D9

17 | TA00033102B cZEaYIET LINK, LIFT CRANK 1

18 | TAOO033101A o ez 35 LINK PIN, FEEDBACK 1

19 [22217-080000 AZEQIM8 WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 (M8

20 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 |P16

21 [24311-240100 O-3((PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 (P10

22 [ TA00033114C ZX|4 83 LINK, POSITION 1




- 167 -

F10063 Year/Month
K3 HST TM(EU) NEC DRAFT CONTROL LEVER
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
12 2221
25
26 24 23
20
4 18
3 19
€ 19
1
16
15
17
17
13 14
o ° 11
6 - 10




- 168 -

F10063 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC DRAFT CONTROL LEVER
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAOOO00660A S ZHEE(M16XP1.5X80) BOLT 1 [M16XP1.5X80
1 | TAO0000660B S ZHEE(M16XP1.5X80) BOLT 1 [M16XP1.5X80
2 [22137-160000 (1IN WASHER, PLAIN (& 16) 1 IM16
3 | TA00033138B = d32XID HINGE D, TOP LINK 1
4 [26736-160002 E=NUT HEXNUT 1 [M16XP1.5
5 [TA27160000A4 Jdg|aLE GREASE NIPPLE 1 [M6XP1.0
5 [TA27160000C4 d2|ALE NIPPLE 1 [M6XP1.0
5 [TA27160000B4 Jdg|aLE NIPPLE 1 [M6XP1.0
6 | TTB3090000B4 SIX| PIN,HINGE 1
6 | TTB3090000A4 Sl x| PIN,HINGE 1
7 126013-080162 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-16) 1 [M8XP1.25X16
8 |26106-100402 ZEUXEZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M10X1.5X40
9 | TA00034144A bR, PLATE 1
10 [ TAOO033137A ol X| &t PLATE, HINGE 1
11 | TAOO034144A Iyt PLATE 1
12 | 26013-120352 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 6 |M12XP1.75X0
13 | TA0O0034018B SIX|MZH =3 SUPPORT D, HINGE ASS'Y 1
14 | TA0O0033143B EY0|E PLATE 1
14 | TA00033143C EY0|E PLATE 1
14 | TA00033143D E20|E PLATE 1
15 |26106-080202 SL4EUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 1 | M8XP1.25X20
16 | TA0O0034142B AAm =3 PLATE ASS'Y 1
17 |22272-000080 ESAHEIg RING, CIRCLIP (® 08) 2 |D8
18 | TA0O00331448B Eo|ExXT PLATE ASSY 1
18 | TA00033144C Eo|ExT PLATE ASSY 1
19 |26756-080002 IHHEMS NUT 2 | M8X1.25
20 | TA00033150B HOIM O 2EE CONTROL ROD, DRAFT 1
20 [ TA00033150C HOIM O EE CONTROL ROD, DRAFT 1
21 | TA000331478B g3 x=THoun LINK ASSY (OUT) 1
21 | TA00033147C g3 =x=THouT LINK ASSY (OUT) 1
22 22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (® 06) 1 |D6
23 |22351-040020 Amalgl PIN, SPRING (4X20) 1 | D4X20
24 [NTA1130100A9 =X BODY 1
25 [24311-000140 2580% SEAL,ORING 1 (P14
26 [TA00034323A E213 ga)3l =3t BRACKET ASS'Y, TOP LINK 1




- 169 -

F10064 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC POSITION CONTROL LEVER
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
17
16
15
14
18 13
12 7
10 7
11
10
10 7
9
8
4
6
5
2
3
2
1
2




- 170 -

18 | TAOO033156A

74 Q1R of 2 e &

LEVER ARM, DRAFT

18 | TA0OO033156B

74 Q1| of 2 4 &

LEVER ARM, DRAFT

F10064 Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC POSITION CONTROL LEVER
(AC01492) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [TTB4180000A4 SS=E BOLT 2 | M20XP1.5

1 |TTB4180000B4 SS=E BOLT 2 | M20XP1.5

2 | TADO036405A 2L EHA(M20) BONDED SEAL 4

3 |TA000340858B T 5 oh MOUNTING SUPPORT 1

3 |TA00034085C | S oh MOUNTING SUPPORT 1

4 |TAO0033964A Hezl BRACKET 1

6 | TA00033978A =E BOLT 2

6 |TA00033978B =E BOLT 2

7 | TAO0033965A BEjal A BRACKET A 3

8 |TA00033155A Op &t FRICTION PLATE 1

9 | TA00034008A D Y =%t LEVER, D-CONTROL 1

10 | TAOO033966A Z0lE A PLATE A 3

11 | TA00042363A PR =&HE0)) POSITION LEVER ASSY(US) 1

12 | TAOO033901A AmE SPRING 1

12 | TA00033901B AmE SPRING 1

13 | 26716-080002 FAHE NUT,HEX (D8) 4 [M8xP1.25

14 | TAOO058250A QE Ld X¢t LEVER, D-CONTROL 1

14-1 | TAOOO30763A PE LH KNOB, DRAFT CONTROL 1

15 |26023-040102 OF M Z 2 H| B2 LEAKSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 | M4X10

16 | TAOOO56011A QXA e =T LEVER, P-CONTRON 1

16-1 | TAOO030762A IXM BH B KNOB, POSITOIN CONTROL 1

17 |26023-040162 OFA 7= B H| ZH2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW 1 | M4Xx16

1
1




- 171 -

F11020 , Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC LEVER ASS'Y, RANGE SHIFT
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
10
11
9
12
13
14 15
3
5




- 172 -

F11020 . Year/Month
K3_HST TM(EU)_NEC LEVER ASS'Y, RANGE SHIFT
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00042214A B E3HST) SHAFT FORK (HST) 1
2 | TA00038542B SHESAZH ADAPTOR, RANGE 1
2 | TA00038542C SHESAZH ADAPTOR, RANGE 1
3 122351-060025 SPRINGPIN6X25 PIN, SPRING (6-25) 1 [D6X25
4 |[TA00038735B HHE I3 FORK, RANGE SHIFT 1
4 | TA00038735C 2L 3 FORK, RANGE SHIFT 1
5 |26013-080302 QUMEEFZHEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30
6 |TA00038546C SHSHSS SHIFT 1
6 |TA00038546D SHSHSS SHIFT 1
6 |TA00038546E SHSHSS SHIFT 1
6 |TA00038546F SHSHSS SHIFT 1
7 124311-000160 O-3a P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16 DEL.20220331
8 | TA00038640B B0 H LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1
8 [TA00038640C 25 H LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1
8 [TA00038640D 25 H LEVER, RANGE SHIFT 1
9 [TA00059644A DAAZE T (6-35) COIL SPRING PIS 1
10 | TAOO062665A FHS - H X3 KNOB 1
10-1 | TAOO043530A FHE B ZBHHST) KNOB 1
11 [26023-040162 OFA Z= B H| ZH2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW 1 | M4x16
12 [24190-110001 A1+11/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 1 111/32
13 | TAOO038502A Fayeg=| SPRING 1
14 (24311-240100 O-3((PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 [P10
15 | TAOO038540A =E BOLT, RAIL 1
15 | TA0O00385408B =E BOLT, RAIL 1




- 173 -

F11080 oo
K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC AWD LEVER
(ACO14%2) 2023-01-18
S
10
11
14
13 8
3 12
7
1
5 6
2




- 174 -

F11080 Year/Month
K3_HST_TM(EU)_NEC 4WD LEVER
(AC01492) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00038504C 454 4WD LEVER 1
1 |TAOO038504E F2H 4WD LEVER 1
1 |TA00038504B F2H 4WD LEVER 1
1 |TA00038504D 454 4WD LEVER 1
1 |TAO0038504F 454 4WD LEVER 1
1 |TA00038504G F2H 4WD LEVER 1
1 |TAO00038504H 4584 4WD LEVER 1
2 124311-000200 oY (PY) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®20) 2 | 1A P20.0
3 | TAOO038511A HEHSY PTO ARM 1
4 |22351-060036 2 ZZ6X36 PIN, SPRING (6-36) 1 | D6X36
5 [TA00038575B 45YHEA 4WD LEVER LINK 1
6 [22117-080000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 2 M8
7 122360-080000 ALHIg PIN , SNAP (80) 2 |D8
8 122217-160000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 1 [M16
9 [TA00038566B PTO g HH= PTO LEVER SHAFT 1
9 [TA00038566C PTO gHH= PTO LEVER SHAFT 1
10 | TAO0038570C F2H 4WD LEVER 1
10 | TAO0038570B 454 4WD LEVER 1
10 | TAO0038570D 454 4WD LEVER 1
11 [22137-200000 HetM WASHER , PLAIN 1
12 |22242-000200 =gAHaln SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)
13 | TAOO062657A HEAES L2 =% LEVER, FRONT DRIVE KNOB 1
13-1 | TAOOO15827A MEFLS 2 XPHED|) |KNOB FRONT DRIVE LEVER 1
14 |26023-040102 OFA Z5 B H| ZF2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 | M4X10




- 175 -

G01020 Year/Month
F5OHN_EU_FL BONNET
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
1
3
5
25 21 23
10
20 22
10
9 19
7
18 . 10
10 9 o5
8 9
13 24
15
11 10 :
9
14
2
12 9
16

17




- 176 -

G01020 Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL BONNET
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00072060B ZHE @) = SR PANEL ASSY, TOP 1
2 | TA00072061A 2UE T Eh = SR PANEL ASSY, LH 1
3 | TA00072062A 2UHE TY(?) = SR PANEL ASSY, RH 1
4 | TA00065003A ALO|E a2/ SIDE GRILLE, LH 1
5 | TAOO065004A AROIE OZN(2) SIDE GRILLE, RH 1
6 |22587-480124 HH| T 2| Ef E LAY TAPPING SCREW 18 |4.8X12
7 | TA00064995C O =g =3 ASSY, GRILLE FRAME 1
7 | TA00064995B O =g =3 ASSY, GRILLE FRAME 1
8 | TA00064992C S ZyYdxst ASSY, MIDDLE FRAME 1
8 | TA00064992B S =z xet ASSY, MIDDLE FRAME 1
9 |26106-060162 SLEUX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 16 | M6XP1.0X16
10 |26367-060002 SHAHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 17 | M6XP1.0
11 | TA00064989C 2 X| 2ej Al =gt ASSY, LATCH BRACKET 1
12 | TAOO065002A oHE O8 FRONT GRILLE 1
13 | TA0O0001332C SIMEEE M6 INSERT BOLT(M®6) 11 | M6
14 | TAOO071736A AEH(TYM) EMBLEM(TYM) 1
15 | TB41290000D4 HHE NUT 2 10471
16 | TA0O0072063A 2 E@HZES SR PANEL ASSY, LOWER 1
17 | HAOOO01965A MESZETL(15FL) HEAD LAMP L 1
18 | HAOOO01966A MRS ZEZR(15FL) HEAD LAMP R 1
19 | TAOO065701A oZ =ZejglEr BRACKET, LINK 1
19 | TA00065701B oZ =Zejglr BRACKET, LINK 1
20 | TA00065452A = 07y =2aizlEh BRACKET, LAMP, LH 1
20 | TA00065452B = 07y =HafzlEh BRACKET, LAMP, LH 1
21 | TAO0065453A dHE 0 2EiZl(R) BRACKET, LAMP, RH 1
21 | TA00065453B dHE 0 2EiZl(R) BRACKET, LAMP, RH 1
22 [HAO00000929A S(E1) HORN 1
23 | TA00065897A = E fEhd) URETHANE, HOOD 1
24 | TA00064997B 2fC|0O|H AEE STRIP, RADIATOR 2
24 | TAO0064997A 2fC|0O|H AEE STRIP, RADIATOR 2
25 [ FE06040000A FANHE 6 NUT 6, PUSH 2 04T




- 177 -

G01021 Year/Month
FSOHN EU.FL BONNET URETHANE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
1
2




- 178 -

GO1021 Year/Month
SoHN EUL L BONNET URETHANE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA00041593C 2 ELY EHAD UPPER BONNET URETHANE 1
1 |TA00041593B 2 ELY EHAD UPPER BONNET URETHANE 1
2 | TA00041594B 2 ELY EHED LEFT BONNET URETHANE )
2 | TA00041594A 2 EL8 EHED LEFT BONNET URETHANE )
3 [TA00065898B 2HEAEE HOOD STRIP 1




- 179 -

G01040

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

LOCKING ASS'Y, BONNET

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 180 -

G01040 l Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL LOCKING ASS'Y, BONNET
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAOOO53544A SHX| =2tz LATCH BRACKET 1
1 | TA00053544B SHX| =2tz LATCH BRACKET 1
2 [TAO00053140A =l PNl LATCH ASSY 1
3 |26106-080162 EWX 2 EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16
4 |26106-100202 SLAEUHXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 |M10XP1.5X20
5 | TAOO053548A 2E ROD 1
5 | TA00053548B 2E ROD 1
6 [22137-060000 oM WASHER , PLAIN 1 M6
7 |RR47070000A HiF Rl R K] A H SNAP PIN 1
7 | RR47070000C4 B RN EEX] AT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 1 I1D1.2
7 |RR47070000B4 BHFRIEEX| AT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 1 D12




- 181 -

GO1060A Year/Month
5OHN EU FL FIXED BRACKET, BONNET
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
3
2
1
9
12
8
5
3 5
7
5
13
10
6 4
8
11
5

14




- 182 -

GO1060A Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL FIXED BRACKET, BONNET
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0065201E SIX =g ¢ =8t ASSY, HINGE FRAME 1
2 | TA00040876F XX E2}2R BRACKET R, SUPPORT 1
2 | TA00040876C XX E2}2R BRACKET R, SUPPORT 1
2 | TA00040876E XX E2}2R BRACKET R, SUPPORT 1
2 |TA00040876B XX E22R BRACKET R, SUPPORT 1
2 |TA00040876D XX E2}2R BRACKET R, SUPPORT 1
3 [26106-080182 444 ALLEHMX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
4 | TAO0040868E XX 2212 L BRACKET L, SUPPORT 1
4 | TA00040868B XX 2212 L BRACKET L, SUPPORT 1
4 | TA00040868D R X222 L BRACKET L, SUPPORT 1
4 | TA00040868C XX 222 L BRACKET L, SUPPORT 1
5 126106-080202 SLA4EUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 3 [M8XP1.25X20
6 [26106-100222 ||LUZUX|ZE BOLT 4
7 | TA00040848C IyegEl @ BRACKET L 1
7 | TA00040848B IyegEl @ BRACKET L 1
7 | TA00040848D IyegEl @ BRACKET L 1
7 | TAO0040848A IygeaEl @ BRACKET L 1
8 [26106-100202 ||LUZUX|ZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 | M10XP1.5X20
9 | TAOO067716A JtadEln GAS CYLINDER 2
10 | TAOOO40849E IayeagtA xt BRACKET L 1
10 | TAO0040849B Iayeatz xt BRACKET L 1
10 | TAO0040849D Iayeegtz BRACKET L 1
10 | TAO0040849C Iayeatz xt BRACKET L 1
11 | TAO00408508B oZ =gzl BRACKET 1
12 |26367-080002 259, S E=EUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 4 [M8XP1.25
13 [26106-060252 SHEUHXEE Screw, (6-25) 2 | M6XP1.0X25
14 | TA00041934C M EZXTHT4) SUPPORT ASS'Y(T4) 1
14 | TA0O0041934B MNIEEZXTHT4) SUPPORT ASSY(T4) 1




- 183 -

G01080 Year/Month
5OHN EU FL FRONT AXLE BRACKET
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
6
5
2
13
3
1.1 11
1.2
10
12
1
8 9




- 184 -

G01080 Year/Month
SO EU L FRONT AXLE BRACKET
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
HEHS =49 = 4 H| 3
(PART NO) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
TA00065383C E & HalZl4R) BRACKET, FORNT AXLE 1
TA00057575A COVER 1
26106-080142 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4
2 | TAD0065258A Zk( ASSY, PLATE 1
2 | TA00065258C Zk( ASSY, PLATE 1
2 | TA00065258B Zk( ASSY, PLATE 1
2 | TA00065258D E Z3HR ASSY, PLATE 1
3 | TA00040607C (ZHEAWS URETHANE 1
3 | TA00040607B LY EHZHEMNS URETHANE 1
4 |26106-100202 FLUEUXEZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 |M10XP1.5X20
5 [TA00040608B 2 gt URETHANE 1
6 |HRA1203300A4 |®XIn2 RUBEER, VIBRATION PROOF 2
7 | TA00040753C THES| K| = FRONT HITCH ASS'Y 1
7 | TA00040753B THES| K| = FRONT HITCH ASSY 1
7 | TA00040753D THES| K| = FRONT HITCH ASS'Y 1
8 |26116-160502 =E(16*2*50) BOLT 6
9 122217-160000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 6 |M16
10 [22217-120000 AZRRLM WASHER, SPRING (@ 12) 16 |M12
11 | TC54220000B4 =E BOLT_M12X30 16
11 | TC54220000A4 =E TC54220000A4 16
12 | TAOO055258A iz PLUG(14) 4
13 | TAOOO03081A =& CLIP 2
13 | TA00003081B =& CLIP 2




- 185 -

G04060 ' Year/Month
FSOHN.EU L FOOT REST ASS'Y
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
1
10
9
13
6
= 8
12
18
15
11
14
16

17




- 186 -

G04060 ' Year/Month
FSOHN EULFL FOOT REST ASS'Y
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
= FEH= R =49 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00065084B O]9 7{ 5 COVER, MISSION 1
2 126014-080202 QtME 0| & E(PW+SW) BOLT, HEX. 8-20 4 [M8XP1.25X20
3 | TA00042463B SHI M E T BHLH) HST SUPPORT ASS'Y(RH) 1
3 | TA00042463A SHIE M 2 E T BHLH) HST SUPPORT ASS'Y(RH) 1
4 | TA00042495C gH M 2 E T BHRH) SPPORT, STEP ASSY 1
4 | TA000424958B SH M 2 E T BHRH) SPPORT, STEP ASSY 1
4 | TA00042495D M 2 E T BHRH) FOOTBOARD SUPPORT ASS'Y, RH 1
5 126106-100202 SZEMXEBE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 | M10XP1.5X20
6 |TA00039343B 2k 2ghEh FOOT REST ASS'V(L) 1
6 |TA00039343D EpugE e FOOTBOARD ASS'Y(L) 1
6 [TA00039343C grok 2sHZh FOOTBOARD ASS'Y(L) 1
6 |TA00039343E E e e FOOTBOARD ASS'Y(L) 1
7 [TA00042473C 2ok 25HD) FOOT REST ASS'Y(RIGHT) 1
7 [TA00042473E 2ok 25HD) FOOTBOARD ASS'Y, RH 1
7 |TA00042473B 2ok 25HD) FOOT REST ASS'Y(RIGHT) 1
7 [TA00042473D 2ok 25HD) FOOTBOARD ASS'Y, RH 1
7 |TA00042473F 2ok 25HD) FOOTBOARD ASS'Y, RH 1
8 [26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 10
9 | TA00040393B DNEHE MAT, RUBBER 2
10 | TTEO400000A4 Lol 224 NYLON BOLT 12
11 | TAO0072972A Hxga xgt STEP ASS'Y 1
12 |26106-080162 EWX =2 EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 | M8XP1.25X16
13 | TB26060000A4 E2{178 PLUGRUBBER 3
14 | TAOOO53590A gio|2{ =223 MIRROR BRACKET ASSY 2
14 [ TA00053590B L] REARVIEW MIRROR BRACKET ASS'Y 2
15 | TAO0053589B BH O] 2{ X| X| CH REARVIEW MIRROR SUPPORT 2
15 | TAO0053589A 24 0] 21 X| X| Ch MIRROR SUPPORT 2
16 [22217-100000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 |M10
17 [26716-100002 FZHE Nut, Hexa (@10) 4 |M10XP1.5
18 [TCF517000083 | =40|2 SIDE MIRROR 2




- 187 -

G04070 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL SEAT
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
15
13
14
10
12
11
3 3
2
9
7
3




- 188 -

G04070 Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL SEAT
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
su| HEds = o = o T B 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00039024C A EEEIA FRONT BRACKET ASS'Y 1

1 |TA00041888C ANEEZIE ) SEAT_BRAKET(EU) 1

1 | TA00039024B A EEEIA FRONT BRACKET ASS'Y 1

1 |TA00039024D AEEZ BRACKET 1

2 | TA00034064D =Ne EARE ) BRACKET ASS'Y 1

2 | TA00034064C =Ne EARE ) BRACKET ASS'Y 1

2 | TA00034064B =Ne EARE ) BRACKET ASS'Y 1

3 |26106-100162 E WX 2 EM10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M10XP1.5X16
4 | TAO0039082E 7-| e ReHE L) [ Bracker Assy, cover 1

4 | TA00039082B FHHEEI ZEHE L) | BRACKET ASSY, COVER 1

4 | TA00039082D FHHEEI ZEHE L) | BRACKET ASSY, COVER 1

4 | TA00039082C FHHEEI ZEHEHZ) | BRACKET ASSY, COVER 1

5 | TAO0039075F 71 =2 2t X 8H(P/D) BRACKET ASS'Y, COVER 1

5 | TA00039075C 71 =2 2t X 3H(P/D) BRACKET ASS'Y, COVER 1

5 | TAO0039075E 71 =2 2t X 3H(P/D) BRACKET ASS'Y, COVER 1

5 | TA00039075B 71 =2 2t X 3H(P/D) BRACKET ASS'Y, COVER 1

5 |TA00039075D 71 =2 2t X 8H(P/D) BRACKET ASS'Y, COVER 1

6 | TA00062944A HX| 7 HsuB=xgt LEVER COVER ASSY, LOWER 1

7 |126106-080162 ZWX| = E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 12 | M8XP1.25X16
8 | TA00062932B HHAHHRES COVER ASSY, RIGHT 1

9 | TA00068660A A TR ) COVER, LEVER(RANGE SHIFT) 1

10 |26367-100002 263 ALL D FHE (LAY NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE 4 [M10X1025

11 [ TAO0041888B AEEZZIEE) SEAT_BRAKET(EU) 1

11 [ TA00041888A AEEH (R E) SEAT_BRAKET(EU) 1

11 [ TA00041888C AEEH (R E) SEAT_BRAKET(EU) 1

12 [26367-080002 259, SZEUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (#8) 4 | M8XP1.25

13 | TAOO051290D AE SEAT ASSY(25SE) 1

13 | TAOOO51290E AE SEAT ASS'Y(25SE) 1

13 | TA0O0051290C AE SEAT ASSY(25SE) 1

13 | TAOOO51290F AE SEAT ASS'Y(25SE) 1

13 | TAOO072854A Al E_TYM(WO9) SEAT 1

13 | TAO0051290B AE SEAT ASSY(25SE) 1

14 | HAOO001517A TH A8 A 2 K| (=) REGEN S/W 1

15 | TA0O0063123A Al EZ=3HEU) ROPS SEAT ASS'Y(EU)_ROPS 1

15 | TAOO072857A A EZE_TYM_ROPS(EU) SEAT_ASSY 1

15 | TA00063123B Al EZBHEU)_ROPS SEAT ASS'Y(EU)_ROPS 1




- 189 -

G04090 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU_FL FENDER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
7
12
10
13
18
11
17 14
6
° 20
9 7
12
5 10
13
19
® 11
18
9 17
)
8
3
15
1 16
9
5




- 190 -

G04090 Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL FENDER
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00072064A gl RET SR FENDER ASSY, RH 1
TA00072065A g L=g SR FENDER ASSY, LH 1
NTD8120000A3 |2 £&ZH0| FENDERGRIP 2
26106-080122 SLAZHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 4 | M8XP1.25X12

26106-080162

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

—_
(o)}

M8XP1.25X16

1

2

3

4

5

6 |TA00039326C AE XX 22l FENDER BRK 2

6 |TA000393268 AE XX 22l FENDER BRK 2

7 |26106-100202 FLUEUXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 |M10XP1.5X20
8 |26367-100002 263 ALL YL E(RLIAY NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE 4 |M10X1025
9 |26367-080002 259, SL4EUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 4 [M8XP1.25
10 | TA00040841C HESEX| Al S E2H(EV) TURN INDICATOR BRK 2

10 | TA00040841B HESEX| Al S E2H(EV) DIRECTION LAMP BRK 2

11 | FBE113000EB3 SH|L0o| M - 00, 20R(C), LUXEN COMBINATION LAMP 2

11 | FBE113000EA3 SH[Ho| M= COMBINATION LAMP 2

12 |26367-050002 SUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT ®5) 4 |M5XP0.8
13 | TA00041349A 2| = REFLECTOR 2

14 | TA00001304B SHEH|Y oM Z(R) COMBINATION LAMP (RH) REAR 1

14 | TAO0001304D SHZEH|Y oI (L) REAR COMBINATION LAMP(RIGHT) 1

14 | TA00001304F FHIH|H oMY IZ(2) REAR COMBINATION LAMP(RIGHT) 1

14 | TA00001304C SHEH|Y oM Z(R) REAR COMBINATION LAMP(RIGHT) 1

14 | TAOO001304E SHEH|Y oM Z(R) REAR COMBINATION LAMP(RIGHT) 1

15 | TAO0001305B SHEH|Yo| M= (xh COMBINATION LAMP (LH) REAR 1

15 | TAO0O001305D SHEH|Y oM =Z(xh REAR COMBINATION LAMP(LEFT) 1

15 | TAOOOO01305F SHEH|Y oM =Z(xh REAR COMBINATION LAMP 1

15 [ TA00001305C FHIH|H O]~ I (X REAR COMBINATION LAMP 1

15 [ TA00001305E FHIH|H O]~ I (X REAR COMBINATION LAMP 1

16 [ TTD7100000A4 (+)X} S 20| BE LA} CROSSRCESSEDTAPPINGSCREW 4 | M5X25
17 122117-080000 HtNq(AH) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 4 | M8

18 |26657-080002 FLHHHE(MS) NUTM8 4 [M8X1.25
19 | TAO0061230B PTOASIX| E2{ZI(ROPS) PTO SWITCH BRACKET 1

20 [ HAO0001760A PTOA 2| X[(COBO) SWITCH 1




- 191 -

G04120 ' Year/Month
5OHN EU FL ROPS FRAME ASS'Y
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
8
19
15
11
14
20
6 13
7
3
12
17 i 9
10
16
18
2




- 192 -

G04120 ' Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL ROPS FRAME ASS'Y
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00040789H stE I AZTHL2) LOWER FRAME ASSY 1
1 | TA00040789D stE I AZTHL %) LOWER FRAME ASSY 1
1 | TA00040789) stE I AZxTHLUZ) LOWER FRAME ASS'Y 1
1 | TAO0040789F stE I AZTHLZ) LOWER FRAME ASSY 1
1 | TA00040789C stE I AZxTHL ) LOWER FRAME ASSY 1
1 | TA00040789I stE I AZTHL %) LOWER FRAME ASSY 1
1 | TAO0040789E stE I AZxTHL %) LOWER FRAME ASSY 1
1 | TA00040789G SHE T B QTS ZR(LS) | LOWER FRAME ASSY (LH) 1
1 | TA00040789B stE I AZTHL %) LOWER FRAME ASSY 1
2 | TA0O0040846| SHE T B A X SRH(LHS) | FRAME ASS'Y(R), LOWER 1
2 | TA00040846D SHE T B A X SRH(LHS) | FRAME ASS'Y(R), LOWER 1
2 | TA00040846F SHEZ B QTS 2(L4=)  |LOWER FRAME ASSY (RH) 1
2 | TA00040846H SHE T B A X SRH(LHS) | FRAME ASS'Y(R), LOWER 1
2 | TA00040846C SHE T B A X SRH(LHS) | FRAME ASS'Y(R), LOWER 1
2 | TAO0040846E SHE T B A X SRH(LHS) | FRAME ASS'Y(R), LOWER 1
2 | TA00040846G SHE T B A X SRH(LHS) | FRAME ASS'Y(R), LOWER 1
2 | TA00040846B SHE T B A X SRH(LHS) | FRAME ASS'Y(R), LOWER 1
3 [22217-140000 AZEQIM14 WASHER, SPRING (& 14) 8 |M14
4 [26013-140302 AMNEEFZLEE(+SW) BOLT(+SW) 14 [M14X2.00X03
5 [TA00039014C S7t= 8| g =8h(Eh LOWER FRMAE ASS'Y 1
5 [TAO00039014E S7t= 8| g =8h(Eh LOWER FRMAE ASS'Y 1
5 [TA00039014G Z7t= 8| Y =8h(Eh LOWER FRMAE ASS'Y 1
5 [TA00039014B Z7t= 8| Y =8h(Eh LOWER FRMAE ASS'Y 1
5 [TA00039014D Z7t= 8| Y =8h(Eh LOWER FRMAE ASS'Y 1
5 | TAO0039014F oA x=gHZh MIDDLE ROPS FRAME (L) 1
6 |TA00039361B U= L=z =) LOWER FRAME ASSY (RH) 1
6 |TA00039361D U= L=z =) LOWER FRAME ASSY (RH) 1
6 |TA00039361F U= L=z =) LOWER FRAME ASS'Y (RH) 1
6 |TA00039361C U= L=z R) LOWER FRAME ASSY (RH) 1
6 [TA00039361E 7= Y x=BH(R) MIDDLE ROPS FRAME (R) 1
7 126116-140452 = E7T(14X45) BOLT 8 | M14X2X45
8 | TA00046791C ROPSZ=2H(US) ROPS ASS'Y(US) 1
8 | TA00046791B ROPSZ=2HUS) ROPS ASSY(US) 1
9 |22137-180000 oM WASHER, PLAIN (® 18) 4
10 [26116-180902 SZLEE BOLT 2 |M18X90
11 | TAOO047305B UHE(LIYE) U-NUT 2
11 | TAOO047305A UHE(LIYE) U-NUT 2
12 | NTF8400000B3 ROPS Tl ROPSPIN 2
12 | NTF8400000A3 ROPSH ROPSPIN 2
13 | TTE7010000C4 AR SNAP PIN 2 |D3.2
13 |TTE7010000B4 AT SNAPPIN 2 |D3.2
13 | TTE7010000A4 AT SNAPPIN 2
14 [26116-120504 FU=E BOLT 2 | M12X1.75X50
15 [26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 2 |M12X1.75
16 | TA00041788C FHAHHZTHEU) REAR COVER ASS'Y 1




- 193 -

G04120 ' Year/Month
FSOHN.EULFL ROPS FRAME ASS'Y

(AC02147) 2023-01-18

2EEHZ =9 =3 & 4 H| 1
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00041788B FAH Z=2HEV) REAR COVER ASSY 1
TA00041788D FAH Z=2HEV) REAR COVER ASS'Y 1
TA00041788A SR X EEHFEHAHHZE EV) REAR COVER ASSY 1
26106-080162 EWX| = EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16
TA00041349A 2 ZHH REFLECTOR 2
CEG6250000A2 JE‘F%*%_DEEF Lamp Ass'y, Working 1
1

26367-080002

Ye]

HEX FLANGE NUT (®8)

M8XP1.25




- 194 -

G05010 Year/Month
FSOHN.EU L TOP LINK, LIFT LINK
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
12 M
13
8 10
7 9
14 15
5 3
4
6
19 18
16
17
20
21

22




- 195 -

G05010 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL TOP LINK, LIFT LINK
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

=4 REHD = 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART N (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA000395418B BHE3a =gt TOP LINK 1

1 | TAO0039541E BHE3a xg© TOP LINK 1

1 | TA00039541C BHE3a =gt TOP LINK 1

2 [TTE6130000C4 e PIN 1 |D19H10

2 |TTE6130000B4 Fed PIN 1 |D19H10

2 |TTE6130000E4 Feo PIN 1 |D19H10

3 [TJ30110000D4 E R el RINGPINASS'Y 1

3 [TJ30110000B4 R el RINGPINASS'Y 1

3 | TJ30110000A SUB TO TJ30110000D4 SUB TO TJ30110000D4 1

4 | TA00047007C 23EE9) HOOK(TOPLINK) 1

4 | TA000470078B 23EE9) HOOK(TOPLINK) 1

5 |22157-080000 HtM8(CHA) WASHER, PLAIN (® 08) 2 M8

6 [26347-080002 UHE Unut 1 |M8XP1.25

7 | TA00040820B Ho o =527 =3t BRACKET, NUMBER PLATE 1

7 | TA00040820C Ho o =523 X3t BRACKET, NUMBER PLATE 1

8 |26106-080162 Z WX 2 E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16

9 |TA00018438C Ho oS =af7l BRACKET, NAME PLATE LAMP 1 (116

9 |TA00018438B Ho oS =af7l BRAKET NAMEPLATE LAMP 1 (116

10 [26106-060122 | S|LUZUX|ZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 4 | M6XP1.0X12
11 | FBK182000EA3 Hooah o NUMBER PLATE LAMP 1

12 [22217-050000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 05) 2 | M5

13 |26716-050002 HEM5 Nut, Hexa (®5) 2 |M5X0.8

14 | HAO0000454A Eygey Azl TRAILERSOCKET 1

14 | HA00000454C Eygey Azl TRAILERSOCKET 1

14 | HA00000454B Eygey Azl TRAILERSOCKET 1

15 |26557-060352 [+]AHS S HIEF 2 LEAL SCREW,+GROOVE 3 |M6XP1.0X35
16 | TAOO040654A 2 ZEE3 xT3H) LIFT LINK ASS'Y(R) 1

17 | TA00040653B 2| ZE& 3 XTHE LIFT LINK ASS'Y 1

17 | TA00040653D 2| ZEE 3 XTHE LIFT LINK ASS'Y 1

17 | TA00040653C 2| ZEE 3 XTHE LIFT LINK ASS'Y 1

18 | TTE7290000B4 | PIN 2

18 | TTE7290000C4 | PIN 2 |D19

19 | TAO0059528A B2 BEX] AT 16 SNAP PIN 2

20 | TTE7300000B4 ZZEQ3H LIFT YORK PIN 2

20 | TTE7300000A4 ZZEQ3H PIN 2

20 | TTE7300000C4 ZZEQ3H LIFT YORK PIN 2

20-1 | TTE73000INA4 ZZEQ3H LIFT YORK PIN 2

20-1 [ TTE73000INB4 ZZEQ3H LIFT YORK PIN 2

21 | TTE7310000B4 AET STOPPER 2 |6T

21 | TTE7310000A4 AET STOPPER 2 | T6.0X55X35
21 | TTE7310000C4 AET STOPPER 2 |6T

22 | TA00059528A i 2 K| AR SNAP PIN 2




- 196 -

G05030 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL LOWER LINK
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
14
12
11
6
7
13
1 8
4
5
e 10
17 3
15 9
18 16
19




- 197 -

G05030 Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL LOWER LINK
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD £ 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00055188B StREIaxgH(F LOWER LINK(L) 1
1 | TA00055188D SHEE 3 XBHA LOWER LINK ASS'Y L 1
1 | TA00055188C SHEE 3 XBHA LOWER LINK ASS'Y L 1
1 | TAO0055188E SHEE 3 XBHA LOWER LINK ASS'Y L 1
2 |TA00055189E SHEE I XTHR) LOWER LINK ASS'Y R 1
2 |TA00055189B SHREEIAXE(P) LOWER LINK(R) 1
2 |TA00055189D SHEE I XTHR) LOWER LINK ASS'Y R 1
2 | TA00055189C SHEE I XTHR) LOWER LINK ASS'Y R 1
3 | TA00041947C X 2 -HR(K3) CHECK-BAR(K3) 2
3 | TA00041947E X 2 -HR(K3) CHECK-BAR 2
3 | TA00041947B X 2 -HE(K3) CHECK-BAR 2
3 | TA00041947D X 2 -HR(K3) CHECK-BAR 2
4 |22217-180000 AZRQLN WASHER, SPRING (@ 18) 2 |M18
5 [26736-180002 HE NUT 2 |M18
6 | TTE72900008B o PIN 2
6 |TTE7290000C4 H PIN 2 |D19
7 |TA00059528A bk £ X AR E16 SNAP PIN 2
8 |FTF0090000C4 Ay ol m PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2
8 [FTFO090000B4 HH ol m PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2
8 [FTFO090000D4 Ax ol ml PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2
8 [FTFO090000A4 A ol PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2
9 |22417-500320 st PIN,, COTTER (5-32) 2 |5X%32
10 | TAOOO16119B HAAEZE(PF) BOLT 2
10 | TAOOO16119A HZEE(PF) EYE BOLT, LOWER LINK 2
10 | TAO0016119C HAAEZE(PF) BOLT 2
11 [26216-120252 HE2E STUD BOLT 4 [12X25
12 | TA00039356C SHE & 3 E(Xh LOWER LINK PIN(LH) 1
12 | TA00039356B SHE &3 T(Zh LOWER LINK PIN(LH) 1
13 | TA00039490C StEE 3 T(f) =g LOWER LINK PIN RH ASSY 1
13 | TA00039490B stEE 3 T(f) =g LOWER LINK PIN RH ASSY 1
14 |26367-120002 EUXHE NUT 4
15 | TAOO041949A X 3-HIR CHECKBAR R 2
16 | TA00041948C X 3 -HtF CHECKBAR F 2
16 | TAOO041948A X 3-HtF CHECKBAR F 2
16 | TAO0041948B X 3 -HtF CHECKBAR F 2
17 | FBFO050000B4 X3 CONNECT PIN 2 |-
17 | FBFOO50000A4 M= = CONNECT PIN -> FBF0020000A2 2 |-
17 | FBFO050000C4 X3 PIN 2 |-
18 | FBFO060000B4 HZmng| HOOK 2 |-
18 | FBFO060000A4 HZdng| CONNECT LINK 2 |-
19 [22360-140000 A PIN, SNAP (4) 2 |D14




- 198 -

G05070 Year/Month
FSOHN.EU L DRAWBAR HITCH
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
10
11
9
12
8
6
13
2




- 199 -

G05070 Year/Month
FSOHN.EULFL DRAWBAR HITCH
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00039407D E 2 H}5| K| =8t DRAWBAR HITCH ASS'Y 1
1 | TA00039407C H}S| X| =8t DRAWBAR BRK ASSY 1
1 | TA000394078B L HFS| K| =T DRAWBAR BRK ASSY 1
2 | TA00040612C E 224t Z3HEU) DRAWBAR HITCH ASS'Y 1
2 [TA00040612B E2H &THEU) DRAWBAR HITCH 1
2 [TAO0040612A E22Ht ZTHEV) DRAWBAR HITCH 1
3 |22217-140000 2T QM 14 WASHER, SPRING (& 14) 6 [M14
4 126116-140802 HEE BOLT 2 | M14X2.0X80
5 126116-140302 S4E2E HEXBOLT 4
6 |TB46060000B4 | 3|X|H 22 HITCHPIN22 1
6 [TB46060000A4 S| K| H HITCHPIN22 1
7 [TB46070000B4 AHE SNAP_RING 1 |D2.6
7 |[TB46070000A4 RING RING 1 |D2.6
7 |[TB46070000C4 ARHE RING 1 |D2.6
8 [TA00039391C PTO 7{H PTO COVER 1
8 [TAO0039391E PTO 7{H PTO COVER 1
8 [TA00039391B PTO 7{H{ PTO COVER 1
8 [TA00039391D PTO 7{H PTO COVER 1
8 [TAO0039391F PTO 7{H PTO COVER 1
9 [26013-140302 QIMZERZEE(+SW) |BOLT(+SW) 2 | M14X2.00X03
10 | TT80030000A3 P.T.OAH P.T.OCOVER 1
11 126013-060122 QUIMEEFZEE(+SW)  [Bolt Hexa (6-12) 2 | M6XP1.0X12
12 |NTF203E000B4 S| K| H HITCH PIN 1
12 | NTF203E000A4 S| K| H PIN 1
13 | TJ30110000A SUB TO TJ30110000D4 SUB TO TJ30110000D4 1
13 | TJ30110000D4 E R el RINGPINASS'Y 1
13 | TJ30110000B4 ERT ENel) RINGPINASS'Y 1




- 200 -

H01030 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL BATTERY
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
8
9




- 201 -

H01030 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU_FL BATTERY
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
= FEH= R =49 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA00039672C BiE{2| g 22t BRACKET 1
1 | TA00039672B BiE{2| 07 22t BRACKET 1
1 | TA00039672D BiE{2| n7g 22t BRACKET 1
2 |[TA00039673B IZERE ROD 2
2 [TA00039673C IZERE ROD 2
3 [22157-060000 HetA (CH™) WASHER, PLAIN (0 06) 2 23T
4 126367-060002 EUXHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 2 |M6XP1.0
5 | TA00059383B DPF7AEEZ E2j3l BRACKET ASS'Y, DPF CONTROLLER 1
5 | TAOO059383A DPF7AEEZ E2j3l BRACKET ASSY, DPF CONTROLLER 1
6 |26106-080162 EZWX| =2 EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16
7 |EAO00006285A DPF REGEN CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
7 | EA00006285C DPF REGEN CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
7 | EA00006285B DPF REGEN CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
8 |26106-060222 SZEMXEBE HEX FLANGE BOLT 4 | M6X1.0X22
9 [CEH2060000A3 H{ E{ 2| 75D-MF(90R) BATTERY75D-MF 1 |PT60-31FR M




- 202 -

HO3000A

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

HARNESS

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 203 -

HO3000A Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL HARNESS
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

wd|  HEHD Zq Eg % B ) 1
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |HAO0001787A b M Z= 3t (F36RH_T4) HARNESS 1

2 | HA0O0002175A Hj M =8 (15h_EU_FL) COMBI HARNESS(15H_EU_FL) 1

3 [CQH3120000A Hi M H WIRE HARNESS H 1

3 |CQH3120000B4 |HHM H WIRE HARNESS H 1 [NONE

4 |TCD5270000C4 | HHE{2[ #H[O|=(+) CABLE(+) 1 |NONE

4 |HA00001990A +70|=2(15) + CABLE 1

4 | TCD5270000C HiE{2| HO|&(+) BATTERY CABLE(+) 1

4 [HAO00001866A +70|& + CABLE 1

5 [26367-080002 259, SL4EUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 1 [M8XP1.25

6 |HAO00001991A -#0|&(15) - CABLE 1

6 | HAOOOO0980A [-1#10l 2(K3) -CABLE 1

7 126106-100142 SLEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (10-14) 1 [M10XP1.5X14

8 |HA00001708A KA MA AZH) M HARNESS 2

9 [HAO00001959A AQIX| HZHYM1(I5FL) SWITCH HARNESS 1

10 |HAO0001960B AQIX| AZBYM2(15FL) SWITCH HARNESS 1




- 204 -

104051 Year/Month

FSOHN_EU_FL SWITCH/DASHBOARD
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

€
14
11
15
17 1
16
24

19

18

Py




- 205 -

HO04051 Year/Month
FSOHN_EU FL SWITCH/DASHBOARD
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA0O0065077B AlEE DASHBOARD 1

2 | TA00065398A & CLIP 4

3 [TTD7110000B4 ATIE L{E 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 2 07T

3 [TTD7110000C4 ATIE L{E 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 2 07T

4 | TA00001332C SIMEEE M6 INSERT BOLT(MS6) 6 |M6

5 |HA00001543B H 7| EH(AH _CAN) PANNEL 1

6 |22867-400120 Ef & LEALAX12 TAPPING SCREW 4X12 8 [M4x12

7 | TA00065083A 2| H 7 (2 ) COVER ACCEL LEVER 1

8 |HA00001350B PTO A9%X| (B&E) PTO SWITCH 1

8 | HA00001350A PTO 29X (B&) PTO SWITCH 1

9 |HA00002081B 7| 28X Z=EH(N) KEY SWITCH (N) 1

9 |HA00002081A 7| 22X ZEH(N) KEY SWITCH (N) 1

10 | TA00065082A 2| {7 B (HST) LEVER COVER, HST 1

11 | FTEO300000A4 |EX(XtEH BOOTS 1

12 | HAOO000067A ZH| 40| ALIX| 2 COMBINATION SWITCH 1

13 |TCE9010000C4 |M7|2E BOLT 4 |NONE

14 | TAOO066004A CHA|EE 28 Et URETHANE, DASH BOARD 2

15 | 26367-060002 EHAHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 6 |M6XP1.0

16 | TA00065187A EYAHH 1F 22 BRACKET 1

16 | TA00065187C EYAHH 0 Bzl BRACKET 1

16 | TA00065187B EYAHH 0 Bzl BRACKET 1

17 |26106-120162 FLEUXEZEE BOLT 2

18 | TAOO065080A ZEAHH(ZF) COVER, COULMN R 1

19 | TA00065079A ZEAHH) COVER, COULMN F 1

19 | TA00065079B ZEAHH) COVER, COULMN F 1

20 |HA00001310A Hl & S22X| HAZARD S/W 1

22 | TA0D0047320B 290K CAP, SWITCH 3

22 | TADD047320A 29K 2 CAP, SWITCH 3

23 |HA00001517A XH -8 A2 K| (=) REGEN S/W 1

24 | TTD7090000C4 )Xt Z220| W LIAL ;:CRROESV?I RECESSED HEAD TAPPING 10 [Msx16

25 | TA0D0065078B EFH COVER, LOWER 1

25 | TADD065078A EFH COVER, LOWER 1




- 206 -

101010

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

FRONT WEIGHT

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 207 -

101010 Year/Month
I FRONT WEIGHT
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
e HEHS =z g + 72 bl
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TCK1010000E3 THEQ FORNT WEIGHT 6
1 | TCK1010000H3 ZHEY FORNT WEIGHT 6
1 | TCK1010000D3 THEQ FORNT WEIGHT 6
1 | TCK1010000F3 ZHEQ FORNT WEIGHT 6
1 | TCK1010000C3 ZHEY FORNT WEIGHT 6
2 |26716-160002 FL4HE NUT 2 |M16XP2.0
3 [22217-160000 ATEIQIN WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 2 |M16
4 122137-160000 WASHER, PLAIN (& 16) 2 |M16
5 | TAO0016799B PIN 1 ]-
5 | TAOOO016799A PIN, WEIGHT 1 ]-
6 |22360-200000 PIN , SNAP (200) 1 |D20
7 | TCK1030000B4 BARWELGHT 1 |D16
7 |[TCK1030000A4 STICK, WEIGHT FIXING 1




- 208 -

|03000A

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

NAME PLATE

Year/Month

2023-01-18

23

30

31

27

32

20

33




- 209 -

103000A Year/Month
F50HN_EU_FL NAME PLATE
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
FEHD =4 =9 > 4 H| 31
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
TA00072211A E g THF36hn) NAME PLATE, BONNET 2
TA00072215A E g THF42hn) NAME PLATE, BONNET 2
TA00072219A E HTHF50hn) NAME PLATE, BONNET 2
TA00072205A E HIHTYM,60) NAME PLATE_TYM 2
TA00058240A GRASPING AREA BTt GRASPING AREA NAME PLATE 1
TA00015596B Zdaogm PTO WARNING PLATE 1 10.05T
TA00040423B ot NAME PLATE, PTO 1
TZE5170000C3 ROPSZA 1 Hm NAMEPLATE, ROPS CAUTION 1 | NONE
TA00072223A A HIHn) NAME PLATE, ROPS 1
TA00042169A A5 HIH2PORT) NAME PLATE, SCV 1
TA00036924A 20 Huot WARNING NAMEPLAET 1
TZE4190000D4 |2 RFoHHt NAMEPLATE, FEED FUEL 1 |NONE
NTE5210000C4 |d0HIHQHH) NAMEPLATE SAFETY 1 10.05T
NTE5150000C4 HANHIHOIHHE) NAMEPLATE,SEATBELT 1 10.05T
TA00053623A dg|AasEat GREASE PLATE 1
TA00015725A CoZEX|A|HTt DRAFT CONTROL LABEL 1
TA00072225A CEQHt Fo NAME PLATE, DRAWBAR 1
TA00053519A 2HE i HEHK3) BONNET OPEN PLATE(K3) 1
TA00043352A 2 HEHIHHST) NAME PLATE, SUB SHIFT 1
TZE5110000C4 | AEHE Q[ HE MANE PLATE, START 1 [NONE
TZE5160000B3 OtMZFo|Hm NAME PLATE, SAFETY 1 [NONE
NTE5220000C4 | 9I& HEt NAMEPLATE DANGER 1 10.05T
NTE504E000A4 Al SHT NAME PLATE, STARTING 1 10.05T
NTE502E000A4 XH=Z S (FRONT)H T 1 [0.05T
TA00036922B Y| ZEFE LIFT STICKER 1
TZE5050000B4 |METSHE LABEL FRONTDRIVE 1 |NONE
TZE5120000B4 PSESEEpn i by NAME PLATE, EQUIP 1 |NONE
HA00002055A AT A9 K] FE CUTOFF POWER TABLE 1
TZE5130000C4 Fo|ym NAME PLATE, CAUTION 1 | NONE
TZE5770000B3 ZFo|Huh(H|E MARK,WARNING 1 [NONE
TZE4150000A4 =X ol HTt LABEL, PAKING BRAKE 1 10.05TX25X56
TZE4130000B4 XS Hot LABEL, DIFFERENTIAL 1 | NONE
TZE4330000B4 | 7|0 A S| K| 3w MARK, MAIN SWITCH 1 | NONE
TZE5140000B3 [SIONINP IRk, NAME PLATE, DOWN LOAD 1 | NONE
TA00072222A A A HINEC) NAME PLATE, MODEL 1
TZE5180000C4 A Z=o Yot NAME PLATE, REVOLUTION 1 | NONE




- 210 -

105010

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

FRONT WHEEL&TIRE(AGRI)

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 211 -

105010 Year/Month
o EU FL FRONT WHEEL&TIRE(AGRI)
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAOOO72086A HEEZE(5IA-16)_SR WHEEL ASSY 2
2 | TD23030000A9 S H(8-16) TUBE(8-16) 2 |8.00X16&
3 [TD23020000B1 EtO| 0{(8-16,4PR) TIRE 8.00X16,4PR




- 212 -

105020

F50HN_EU_FL
(AC02147)

REAR WHEEL&TIRE(AGRI)

Year/Month

2023-01-18




-213 -
105020 Year/Month
5OHN EU FL REAR WHEEL&TIRE(AGRI)

(AC02147) 2023-01-18

sd|  HEUD = z g +2| B 4 1

(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TAOOO72088A 2 Z3H(W10-24)_NA_SR WHEEL ASSY 2

2 [NT5214L000B1 EFO|0{(12.4-24) TIRE 2 |124-24




- 214 -

106010 Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL SUN VISOR
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
6
5
7
A
2
4




- 215 -

106010 SUN VISOR Year/Month
FS50HN_EU_FL U
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0050247A o =g =gt CANOPY FRAME ASS'Y 1
1 [TA00050247C o= =gt CANOPY FRAME ASS'Y 1
1 | TA00050247B o =g =gt CANOPY FRAME ASS'Y 1
1 [TA00050247D o= =gt CANOPY FRAME ASS'Y 1
2 |TA00050243B U=E U-BOLT 4
2 [TA00050243A U=E U-BOLT 4
3 |26367-120002 EHIHE NUT 8
4 | THA4904000A9 o PACKING 1 12
5 | TA000500878B 70 o] CANOPY 6
6 [26106-100552 FLUEUXEE BOLT 6 | M10X1.5X55
7 [22157-100000 THIM WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 6 |M10
8 [22137-120000 tM12 WASHER, PLAIN (& 12) 8 [M12




- 216 -

107020 Year/Month
FSOHN.EU.FL SPARE TOOLS
(AC02147) 2023-01-18
5 17 12




- 217 -

107020 Year/Month
FSOHN.EU L SPARE TOOLS
(AC02147) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 94009053000 ST GRP, 3¢ TOOL GRP 1

2 194009052090 £2t0|0] , 621%] PLIERS , 6INCH 1

3 194009052020 HPAIH , 10 SPANNER , 10 1

4 94009052030 HPEAIHY , 12 SPANNER , 12 1

5 94009052040 HPEAIH , 14 SPANNER , 14 1

6 |94009052050 HPAIH , 17 SPANNER , 17 1

7 194009052060 HPEAIH, 19 SPANNER , 19 1

8 (94009052070 E2tolH, + DRIVER + 1

9 194009052080 E2to|H, - DRIVER - 1

10 | 94009052110 STFEO L BAG , TOOL 1

11 94009052120 ZE K] FILTER WRENCH 1

12 94009053120 S7|A1f , 1291X] MONKEY SPANNER , 12INCH 1

13 | 94009050020 SHEEHY, Y BAG , TOOL 1

14 | TA00025525C ¢ 2 HYD. FILTER 1

15 | TTF0030201A4 |3t &3 & BALL,LINKLOWER 2




